From the papers of Ed FLétcher, the following letters have been
removed to the alphabetized correspondence files:

"CORRESPONDENCE WITH C. C. CROUCH ON THE MURRAY NOTE"

_ BROWN, W. S, K

Browvn to Crouch,(2 letters) April 1, 1925, April 28, 1925
Brown to Fletcher, (2 letters) April 28, 1925, undated copy
Fletcher to Brown, May 6, 1925

MATHEWS, Lou B. to Fletcher, May 2, 1925 : M. We Se Ko Brown;

s e R SR : 715 Montgomery St.,
Sanders to Fletcher, November 1, 1923 an I 1giuaa calif,
Sanders to Brown, November 1, 19223 San fral . 23
Sanders to Smiley, May 6, 1925

Yy dear ¥Ersi.Brom:

Incloged f£ind chack for 4250, covering

rent on the Righth Streot bullding For January.

Yours very truly,




W.S.L.BROWN

ATTORMEY AT LAW
S MONTOOMERY ATRELTY

BAM FRAAMCIRCO

Januery 6 1924¥

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
916 - 8th St.,

3an Diego,
Californis.

Dear Colonel Fletoher:

This will acknowledge your
favor of Januery 2nd enclosing check for
3250 covering rent on the 8th Street
building for December 1924 and not Jan-
uary as you stete.

30 that there may be no mistake
we are enclosing herewith list of re-
ceipts of checka. OFf course it is pos-

8ible that one of your cheocks may have
gone astiray.

VYery truly yours,
R 2 Sgrla

h

Forwarded by Col.

Meroh 26

May 1

June 2

July 1

August 1
September 2
October 2
November 3
Degember 3 (?)

January 2

?

8th Street Rent

Fletcher: In peyment for Months:

®ebruary end lMargh
April

My

June

July

August

September

October

lov.mber

Deocember

Amount.
3500.00
260.00
260,00
250.00
250,00
260,00
2560.00
260,00
250.00
253.00




January 9, 192b.

Mr. . S K. Brown,
316 Montgomery St.,

sau Francisco, Calif.
Attention: Mr. Horton

Ky dear lir. Brown:

We have your favor of Jamary 6th regard-
ing the rent on the Eighth Street Building, and
it was our error in our letter of January Znd
saying that the chadccovered the rent of the
byilding for January, as it should have been De-
cember. Flease pardon our errore.

Yours very truly,

W.O0 L. OROWN
ATYOLNEY AT LAW
10 HONIGOMENY BTRELT
SBAN FRANCIECO

Jamuary 21 19256.

%d Fletcher Eaq.,
916 - 8th Street,
San* Diego,
California.

My dear Mr. Fletcher:

I muat apologize for my long delay in acknow-
ledging your courtesy in sending me the olives at
Christmas. I have been under press of business
and am getting ready for a trip eest within a weel;
this must serve &8 my excuse. lIowever I now thank
you for your thoughtfulness.

Concerning the fixine of %ke roof, I wish you
would use your own judgment and get it done as
cheaply as possible. I really believe thet ycu
should either pay this yourself or that the rent
should be increased to cover the cost of caring for
tke building. 250 a moenth is 2 modest rent for the
property although neither Mras. lfurrey nor myself
wish to meke it bring a1l it will bear. Whatever 1s
fair is slripght with elither uvf us.

With best vpersonal regards, I am

Very truly ycurs,




Mr, W, S, X, Brown,
415 Hontgomery sSt.,
San Francisco, Calif,
Ky dear Mr, Brown:

I would advise that the roof of irs. NMurray's
building be repaired immediately. There are five leaks
at the precent time, and it has started raining agdin.

Pleasc let me hear from you by retuan mail
in relation thereto. I will have 1t done at the lowest
possiible cost.

Yours very truly,

February 2, 19256.

Mre We 3¢ Xe Browm,
3156 Uontgomery Stes
San *rencisco, Colif,
Ny dear IIr. Brown:

Inclosed find checi for {$2560 being
rent on the REighth Street building for January.
¥indly aci:nowrledge receipt of scame.

Yours very truly,
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W.8.K.BROWN St Bt HOR TCNH.
ATTORMNEY AT LAW ’ g ' ; '
HNB HMONMTAGOMERNY RTRECELY
BAN FRANCISCO

Februery 13 1925.

Col. Ed Fletoher,
916 - 8th St.,
Jan Diego,
California.

Dear Colonel Fletocher:

For income tax purposes I am considering
placing -the value of the land and building Lot H
Blook 46, 916 - 8th St., at about 360,000 which
was comparatively the value of your note when the
tranafer was made.

Eindly let me lmow if you think I am correct
in this matter and if so give me an estimate of
what yon believe I conld consider the worth of the
building and what percent for depreciation I could :
take off yearly. Night Lotior

Parmes ofmmdd an X eppe-
W T Thies ma?hm

gard mg %hi 8 goﬁ ewg i?pé:eae t %;d Om ;o jnfom e W A T GIAl  NEWCOMB CARLTON, PAENDENT  GEORGE W. £ ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIOENT

£ — " Bend the followlag message. subject t0 the torms
Yours very truly, on back hmf;‘whlchmher{hy agreed to

B2 Aol ‘ | Feb. 14, 1925,
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Mr, W. S, K. Brown,
3156 Hontgomm Sley
San Francisco, Calif

W11l you be- in San'Frano;aco next Wednesday morning

ED FIZTCHER

Chg Fletoher Co
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W.OB. K.BROWRN
ATTONNALY AT LAW
B MONTOOHERY STRERT
BAM FRANCIBCE

February 25 1925.

Ed Metoher Eeq.,
916 - 8th Street,
San giego,
California.
February 16th
l1 9365. ’ Dear Mr. Fletocher:

I have received an inquiry from e Richard
loConnell of San Diego concerning acreage owned by
Mr. R, Y, Horton, Ure. Murray between Eest Sen Diego and La Mesa.

W. 8. XK. Brown, | This letter was addressed to Urs. Murrsy end we
315 lontgomery St., cannot place the piece of property under inquiry.
San Franoisco, Calif, Perhaps you oan enlighten us.

Hy dear Hr, Horton? I find that Lr. Horton during my s2bsence from
the office has written to lMr. Mesthews meking the
Answering your letter of thu 13th, same inquiry. This was done only &8s a matier of
deteil.

will eay that 360,600.00 is a fair valuation of the

proporty. The building is worth about $30,000,00, Connell whose address is 301 U.S. Natl. Bank Bldg.,

- : San Diego (Main 1863), and if you can errenge this
and the rate of deprsoiation is 3% a year. deal to our satisfaction we would be glad to pay
you & commission,

I would suggest that you cell upon Mr. lo

Very truly yours,
Very trulyyourﬂ,
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Harch 2, 1925,

555 Bontzomacs oo
nue -
san Francioco, Calii‘.

ity dear lir, Browns

You will bo glad to lnow that thore io a
commramiso being woriod out whorelyr the city is going to
withdraw its opposition and allow us to ooll tho
Cuyemaca Syotem to tho La Meosa Irrigation Distriet for
£1,100,000 in bonds, wo agreoing to pay 95 for thenm
if they do not sell for more. If thoy do coll for more
wo got cash,

Tho district will comprise 10,000 acres. Tho
trict will then loage tho Cuyamaca Syatem to the city
nméﬂ;ha oity will furnish the district w7ith its nceds for
wa .

It looko ao if tho end wore in sight, and within
the next niety days. Ve ought to cloan up completely.

Wag sorry to miss you in San Prancisco. Ve hold
a meoting beforo tho Railroal Commicsoion thoro, whoro
this conpromise wac hatched up, roprosentatives of the oity,
the diotrict and owrselves being prosent.

With kind rogards, I an

Singcorely yours,

Harch 2, 19256,

ir. i. S« K. Browm,
315 Hontgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif.
Ny dear Mr. Brown:

Inclosgsed find check for
02560 , being the rent on the Eighth Street
building for February. Kindly acknowledge
receipt of sams.

Yours very truly,
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"W. 3. K.BROQOWN

ATTOAMEY AT LAW
N3 HMONTOOMERY BTHEET
iy PFRANCIRED

March 4 19856.

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
916 - 8th St.,

3an Diego,
California.

My dear Colonel Fle tcher:
I have yours of March 2nd.

I agree with you that this ourht
to be about the end of your troubles and

congratunlate both you and Mr. Stern upon

what seems to be your success. If there
is anything I can do to aid the common
issue let me know,

Very truly yours,

W.0.K.OROWN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
B MOMIGOMERY RTMELT
BAM FRAMCIBCM

Maroh 4 1926,

Col. Ed Fletocher,
980 - Eighth St.,
San Diego,
Celifornia.

Dear Col. Fletcher:

Please send us immediately the
allogation of the partnership profits
which under Mr. Brown's arrangement with
you he will include in the Murray estste
return this year.

Very truly yours,

. 2t Adorlrin

Rttt el

.. llathews:

Get this out.




Harch 4, 1925,

Ire e S« Xe Brown,

315 Montgomery St., ur. V. S, X, Browm,

Sen Francisco, Callf, 315 Lontgomery St.,
San Franoisco, Oalif,

Iy dear kir, Brown: :
Attention 1ir. Horton

Answering yours of Mebruary
25th, willsay I saw !, McConnell. Hio oclient Ly dear Ur, Horton:
only wanted to consider the purchase of 60 acres,
while, as you knowv, there are somothing over Answeringz yours of larch 4th, enclosed find

3500 or 400 acres in the tract, cnd they wanted

the half of it - the best in the valley - loaving original statoment vhich ic explanatory.
nothing but the hill stuff. I thought the prop-

erty ought to be sold as a whole, and he sald it : Youre very truly,
was ont of the question to consider buying the

whole of it.

Yours very truly,
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W.S. K.ODROWN
ATTORMEY AT LAW
33 MONTOGOMERY BRTREEY
BAM FRANCISCO

April 1l 1925,

. W. Be £« Brown,
315 lontgomery Street,

an Francisco, Calif.
Cherles C. Crouch Esq., : :

Attorney at Law, 4 My dear lir, Browvn:
Spreckels Bldg., | A

San Diego, Californisa. Inclosed find chack for 3250, being
My dear Mr. Crouch: the rent on the 8th Street Building for karch.

This will acknowledge yours of | ' d1lv cceknowledge reoelpt of some.
the 19th ultimo. * Kinesy G :
Yours very truly,
I find no mortgage securing the

$100,000 note you mention but merely an
agreement providing that suoch s mort-
gage should be execouted. If you have
any further information on this let me

know and we will astraighten the matter
out.

TTFTUNTE Y SUVEI Y

Very truly yours,
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W.EaKBODROWN
ATIOMMEY AT LAW
B HOMIGOMERY S1RERT
BAN PRANMCIBCO

April 6 1925.

m. Wq SQ KQ Brmng
" 3156 lontgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif,

3 ‘ I 13 i "
ly doar Ur. Brown: . AT Ed Fletcher Esq.,
We are one step nearer home, and the doal is g:?&égigé
soon to bo consummated, in my opinion, tho sale of ‘ ke s
thao Cgyamaca System to the District..

As soon as that deal is olosed I would like
to moko a small paymoent downei and tie up, %&ﬁer some
kind of -a contract, tho dovelopment and @ubdivision J e ‘
of the 60O acrcs of land noar Crosemont, in i 1100 Bt o et aha ey
conjunction with my own land, along the lines that T pas £ RN IR PREST VN NN

Iy derr Mr. Fletoher:
Yours of the third:

‘ | | > oty o anybody does and I haeve no fear but you
we talked of and I had with llrs, Hurray and Stuart. | 24 S BorEeat.

; 16 N4 on? ° | !
be glad taiggeyggncoming e A o Ao W I will talk with Stuert and lrs.
: ad ' I lfurrey sbout the 600 acres near Grossmont
Witk kind regards, I am : e end advise you promptly.
Sinceroly vours, SRS I do not kiow just when I will be in

: : Y Sen Diego. If I em ever actually required
, there I will of course make the trip.

¥With best personal regerds, I am

Very truly ycurs,

WSKB:F

PeS.==~I have Just this moment ment ioned the matter
to Stuart. He cennot exactly place the €00 acres.

Does it include the Eucalyptus Grove or land in
that vicinity? I told him I thought it was the

%ﬁnd arcund tke echool house. Let me know about
his,

BN
& - 2 {-'-..g‘. p 5 Syt R i
MRV ISR N T WL T i L T N W e RS,
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.8.K.BROWN g : “
b Kamauu AT LAW a1 8 : Am‘ 11 0 ¥ 19256 o
3 MONTGOMERY STREKT '

BAM FRANMRCIGCO

April 7 1925.

r. ¥. 8. Ke 51‘97111.
J1b llontgomory ~trect,

i E @ ; ‘
ggﬁpieg%gagt.,aq’ San Francisco, Calif,

San Diego . 05
Californié. My dear Mr., Brown:

Regarding the 600 aocres around Grossmont,

My dear Mr. Fletcher:
I heve no reply from you to my letter will say it is the land around the school, also

of December 9th in which I called your attention ] =4 | |
again to the fact that under our arrangement you th? oucalyptus land down in the wvalley, Parcolo

were to pay taxes and insurance on the property | , 4N s LN A
you deeded Mrs. Murray. When Mr. Horton wrote lios. 54, 55, 56, 57, 50, 59 and 60.
for the tax bill it was an inadvertenocy which oy ¥ :

should be corrected. g : With kind regaris, I am

We never drew a formal lease for the Very sincerely yours,

reason thet it was temporary in character and was

to be from month to month only, but the property
was to be held under the terms of your original
letter whick was the foundation of the entire trans-
action. I do not wish to meet the situation by
raising the rents but believe the property should
pay Mrs. Murrey a reasonable income wkhick it ia not
now doing.

In your letter of December 3rd you said
you expected to see me in the oity and discuse this
matter but for some reason we did not meet. We can
eagily iron this matter out however.

With best personal regards, T am
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n Ao | April 15, 1925,

Hr. %, S, K, Brown, e s Ur, W, 8, K. Brown,
315 lontgomery St., s 5 el 315 lMontgomory St.,
‘San Frangisco, Calif, - S heri ) 8an Francisco, Calif,

My dear Ur. Brown: _ ‘ . | _Jflﬁ? Ny dear Mr. Brown:

Enclosed £ind lotter from lir. Crounch ;o Angworing yours of the 7th, will say

_ | A that this 13 the first time I havo ever recoived any

which is explanatory. /i1l you kinlly aslz hin to o e agsuranco from you that the property was to be leased
. PRI under tho terms of my original lottor, and it io

orepare the necessary papors, and cend them up %o : NI porfootly ‘satisfactory. \hen you switched and wrote

: T me that it was only from month to month it put the
you for your perusal. S wholo aé&uatlon up in the air as far as I was -
: § ST concern o

AR RIS
. 5‘?{ ) "*_s?.’

« ¥

FRET

Youre very truly,
I will carry out the conditions of

original letter. Ve paid the taxes last yecar --
$547.00, and will continuc to pay all taxes from
now on,

" .
LAY
»d

¥

I do appreciato your courtoous treatment.

el
o)

.‘g‘

73

With kind perconal regards, I am

-
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Sincerecly yours,
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¥r, W. S. K. Brown;
J156 Nontgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif.

Hy dear lr, Brown :

A chort time before Mr. ‘Marroy's
death tha El Nonte Ranch Company signed a contract
giving consent to build Fletcher and South Fork
dams. I signed it and sent it up for lr. Murray's
signatare. It has never been returned.

17411 you kindly find the instru-

ment and return it to -me at your earliest conven-
fence? - X

Very sincerely yours,

-,.,t-

ey

TS .-’ Wa ¥

)

Lot
'Y.-"in-

Fanel A
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Ur, Vie. 8. K. mm. :
315 Hontgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif.

Hy dear lLir, Brown:
Will 1t be agreeable to you for me to have

preparcd the neoossary papers, and submit them to you

in the matter of clearing the title as regards the
£100,000 mortgage, mentioned in Mr. Crouch's letter

of }Lpril gth.
Yours very sincercly,

b
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- ‘-d
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W.S.K.AROWN W.0.L.OROWN
ATTORNEY AT LAW * ATTORNEY AT LAW

I MONTOOMERY BTRECY 38 HONTGOMERY BTRELT
RaMm FRAMCIBRCDO ’ BAM FRANCIGCO

April 28 1926.

Col. E4 Fletoher,
3an Diego,
California,

My dear Col. Fletcher:

I have been giving the matter of the

Charles C. Crouch Esq., $100,000 note considerable thought.

Attorney at Yaw,
Spreckels Bldg.,
Jan Diego, California.

While there appears to be no question
that Murray should have surrendered this mortgage
upon his obtaining his ledger credit nevertheless
in order that the land should be freed of this
mortgage without taint the executor would be com-
vrelled to file a petition with the court at
Monterey setting up the facts and esking for an
order directing him to make the satisfaction of
record and surrender the notes. This would take
from thirty to sixty days and would require the
publication of a notice, in my opinion. Ask lMr.
Crouch if I am not correot in my statements. I
do not believe an ex gathedra releasse by the exec-
nutor would be sufficient to clear the title.

My dear lr. Crouch:

I enoclose a copy of a letter just
zgntlgo Mr. Tletcher whick will explain
Lt8ell,

Very truly yours,

I suggeat thet,inasmuch as the estate
should be distributed and settled within the next
five or s8ix monthe, we await thet event and then
have Mras. llurray execute the proper instrunents.
Ske could then assure herself definitely either by
the opinion of a public accountant or after an ex-
smination by our Mr. Horton that the facts are as
you state, "and make the proper surrender and ack-
nowledgment of sstisfaction. At 8ll events it
would obviate the necessity of tsking a lengthy
proceeding in court.

I am sending & copy cf this letter to
Yr. Crouch witk whom I trust you will confer.

Very truly youre,
7
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My dear Col. Fletoher: San Diepo,
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I have been giving the metter of the LA California.
$100,000 note considerable thought. i B cudene s N

While there appears to be no question ° VaIEES e ) o R
that Murrsy should have surrendered thia mortgeage ety JA&' et thI-r}‘;a}- your wire of the 11th but am s
upon his obtaining his ledger oredit nevertheless 8K 1 P vas cannot prepare this agrecment before I
in order that the land skonld be freed of this Lleave ffzr w“aShington tomorrgw morning. I will return in
mortgage without taint the executor -would dbe com- B about two weeks and will make it my first order of business.
pelled to file a;petition with the court af N e S i
i aattingégp Siats: aall’cantng Sev: o B sy : In the meantime however this letter in conjunction
: order direoting him{¢o ma¥s the.satisfaction.of AR with your own wire will show that I 25 the executor hold
&/ — regord and aurrender’ the notes. - This would 1 BT myself ready to execute ony legitimate paper required hy the
4 - (from thi taq. dayarand would require ' il v gi't]ia gomgan:f tofshow thet t}é}m mortgage will be surrendered,
3 ek S 1 {satdon o1 My Agk My, I R Sub ject always of courge to the axecution by you and Lr.
‘ovldeationtof. notlce,” in my-opinion. :4ak v R Stern of the agreement mentioned in your wix{e.

_+ ~o -Crouch 20T @m not_gorrect in statements. ‘I
.—4 __y 40 not balieve an ex Meau by the exec-
w2 utoF-would be' sm ie 0 clear the title.

J‘ : S ('..:2/

I suggest thef inasmmoh as the eatate
should be 2Aistributed and settled within the next
five or six months, we await thet event and then
kave ¥rs. Hurray execute the proper instruments.
She counld then assure herself definitely either by
the opinion of a public accountant or after an ex-
smainstion by our Mr. Horton that the fagots are as
you atate, and mske the proper surrender and ack-
nowledgment of satisfaotion. At 81l events it
would obviate tha necesaity of taking a lengthy

proceeding in court.

I am sanding & copy of this letter to
¥r. Crouch with whom I trust you will confer.

Yery truly yours,

Very truly yoursg,

e S+ XK. BROWN
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¥r, W. S. K« Brown,
‘315 Nontgomery St.,
San Francisca, Calif.

3 s
“‘:-\
s
i ® %

My dear &, Browmn: |

Inclosed f£ind check for 8| oo b Sl et e O B e S
9250 being the rent on the RBighth Stroet building <% JL- A T Sy {-ﬂ"‘. 2 4,; Al 1‘ spering  youre oL p.rll- 28thy ,,f,
for April. EKindly acknowledge receipt of same, i A s ey you  posl tion 18 absod tely right in ‘this l.lﬂttﬂ-* o
and oblige, (e R VT T gutar ‘ohomld he kept absolutdly in:

Yours very truly,
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W.S. K.OBROWN b L.'! . . W.D.K.OROWN
ATTOAMEY AT LAW ATTONMEY AT LAW
NS MONTGOMERY RTAKET h», 318 HONIGOMERY BINEET
SAN FRANCIBRCO ¢ BAM PFRAMCIBCH

e

May 7 1985.

Charles F. Stern Eaq.,

Firat National Bank, Ed Fletoher Eaq.,
Los Angeles, 8an Diego,
California. California.

My dear Mr. Stern: My dear Mr. Fletcher:

This will be a tardy apology for Pursuant to your request of April
what seema to dbe my neglect of our ap- 2lst I enclose with this Agreement of
pointment. At the time I made that June 2 1919 between El Monte Ranch Com-
appointment I expected to make a journey paeny, Jemes A. Murray, Wm. G. Henshaw
south but since then I have been in the end yourself, signed by El Monte Rench
hands of Dr. Moffitt who has compelled me Company, Ed Fletcher and Wm. G. Henshaw.
to take three hours rest every afternoon
which I have been doing religiously of Please acknowledge receipt.
course. '

Even in the face of this I am leav-
ing for Washington on Wednesday next to
return as fast as steam will bring me
which ought to be in about two weeks.
After that I will give myself the plesesure
of calling on you.

Very truly yours,

In the mesntime you have my best
peraonal regerds.

Very truly ycurs,




. W.0.HLDROWN

W.S.K.BROWN ATTONNEY AT LAW ’
ATTORNEY AT LAW 1B HOMTQOMENY BINKET
218 HANTOOMERY STRLLT S AN

BAMN PRARCIBCO

May 7 19265.

Ed Fletcher Esq.,
916 - 8th St.,
3an Diego,
California.

My deer Mr. Fletoher:

This will acknowledge your letter of
the 16th.

While it is true we have never hsd a
formel lease still if you examine the ccrresponde
ence you will see that you were to go along as
tenant from montk to month upon the terms out-
lined in our correspondence. I saw no reason why
either you or Mrs. Murray should exevute a formal
lease as your arrangement was only temporary. If
you wish to keep this property for any extended
time I believe a lease would be a protection to
you. I would be glad to open correspondence on
the subject or see yom personally. You know how
we feel towards you and we oan have no difficulty
in coming to & proper conclusion.,

Mr. Horton inadvertently paid the first
installment for 1924 County taxes amounting to
$236.556 for which you may reimburse Mrs. Murray
at your convenience.,

I will take up with Mrs. Murray the
question of the outside lands and advise you as
soon a8 possible.

With vest personal regerds, I am

VYery truly yours,

B e o R el B MRS S Ny 5 - D

May 8 1928.

E4 Fletoher =sq.,
916 - 8th 3t.,
San Diego,
California.

My dear Col. Fletcher:
This will acknowledge yours of the 6th.

As you know I am more then anxious to
eid in any possible way. If, as you say, the
title company will issue a certificste upon my
mere statement to the effect that so far &s I can
see this mortgage is of no forece or effect and
should be esurrendered I would be more tken glagd
to have it that way. In my mind I em of course
convinced but the responsibility as you ocan see
emounts to $100,070 and I must be right.

. If this does not meet witk the title
compeny's approval I would be willing to surrend-
er the note and mortgage together with the proper
release upon an sgreement signed by yourself, Mr.
Stern end the Cuymeca Water Company agreeing to
hold me harmless in the premises and agreeing to
reimburse either myself or the beneficiary if at
eany time it should ever be found that the note
and mortgege are valid and should be discharged.
As you xmow all of the facts you would be teking
no real responsiblility aend at the same time wonld
be protecting me. Thie might be really the best
way out.

I am leeving for Weshington on Wednesday
the 13th but we oen arrange this as soon 8s I re-
turn whioh will be in about two weeks. Witk best
personal regards, I am

Very truly yours,
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FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY

R. P. SCHWERIN, President
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DAY LETTER

THE FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COAMPANY transmits and delivers this | NIGHT MESSAGE
message subject to the terms and conditions printed ——
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Send the following message, subject to the terms and con-
Slems yeisted wn the back hevost, which are hersby agreed te Filed st MAay 11, 1925

Mr, 7, S, K. Browm,

315 dontgomery sSt.,

San Francisco, Calif,

Letter lay 8th received Kindly prepare agrecment botween
yourself Mr. Siern Cuyanmaca Vater Company and myself holding
you harmless in matter of omr interest hundred thousand
dollar note also kindly send note and mortgage to Southern
P4{tle Cuaranty Company =€ San Diego in trust with in-
gtructions in reclation theroto aw early action absolutely
necessary and greatiy obligo

ED FLETCHER

Chg Cuyamaca Water Co

Mr, W, S. K. Brown,
315 Lontgomory St.,:
San francisco, Calif.

iy dear lMr. Browm: .

I thank you for youxr loiter of tho' 7¢h and
nckzzowlodgc rocoipt of the contract betwoen the FEl lonte
Ranch Company and Ed Flctcher and Vim. G. Henshaw. Thisg
is a valuadble instrumont.

Havo you any objoction to signing it as
administraf:or for James 1. llurray, or do you think it
woul: carry any weight? I want té6 put the contraot

on raegord.

Yours very truly,




W.S.L.DROWN

ATTOMNEY AT LAW
18 MONTGOMERY SYRELT
BAN FRANCIGCO

May 12 1925.

Ed Fletcher Esq.,
Sen Diego,
Celifornisa.

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

I have your wire of the 11th but am so
pressed that I cannot prepare this agreement
before I leave for Washington tomorrow morning.
I will return in about two weeks snd will make
it my first order of businees.

In the meantime however this letter in
conjunction with your own wire will show thkat
I as the exascutor hold myself ready to execute
eny legitimate paper required by the title com-
pany to show that this mortgege will be surren-
dered, subject slways of course to the execution
by you eand Mr. Stern of the agreement mentioned
in your wire.

Very truly yours,

e
L e

s it . wh W ;
v bk %k’a-:ﬁ-ﬂ"f'\}‘- L e R 3 W P P

oy 14, 19256,

. VW, 3¢ Ko Brown,

316 lontpomary St.,
San angomoo. Calif.

iy dear lr. Browm:

We are lisble any time now to bo asled by

! o furnich o deed and certificate of |
‘?zglgtat%ﬁgpgothut you will immedistoly proceecd %o

3 4 on and

\ - gourts mako a.pnrtinldiatriyution an |
htgzga?éf- ot%a Cuyamece System to 18, irray ad her
individual property so 8r9 can execute o deed any

doy «

7ill vou please get some action along
this line immediately.

Youro very truly,

-
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o e AP s Mr, W. S, K. Brown, .
' 316 Uontgomery Stre2at,
San Francieco, Calif,

I, 7. S. X. Browm, . 4 f My decar Mr. Brown:

3515 Hontgomary St., e
San Francisco, Ualif. e Enclosed find draft for $8256C.00 interest

liy dear Ir. Brom: AR to Jumo 1st, 1925, ro tho Murray Estate matter. Kindly
Answering yours of Moy 7th, will say R Lt e

that I do appreciate the spirit that’prompte& you acknowledge recoipt.

to write as you did, and know that I have your SR, =20 —

friendship and confidence. Thorefore, let the : Yours very iruly,

lease continue ag arranged, just na you wigh.

: Inclosed -£ind check for $236.05 for
the county taxes for 1924 as mentioned in your
letter.

Arp

0T A

|

Yery sincerely yours,

g,
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W.B K DBROWN
ATTOMNMEY AT LAW
B MONIGOMERY RINEET
BAN FRANCIBCO

June 1, 1925,

¥r, W, S, Z. Brown,
315 lontgomery Straet,
San *rancisco, Calif.
Ny dear lr., Brown:

Inclosad find check for $250.00 being
the rent on the Eighth Street building for iay.
Kindly acznowledge receipt of same.

Yours very truly,

June 8 1925b.

Ed Fletcher Esq.,
916 - 8th 8¢t.,
Sen Diego,
Californise.

My dear Fletcher:

I ksve just returned from the east and
find your letter of Msy 11th.

liy signature as executor would be ab-
solutely worthless for any ourrose on tke ingtru-
ment you mention unless I have first presented the
métter to thke Court and received its authority to
proceed. The questicn becomes doubly moot now
as you and Mr. Stern are about to acquire the Cuy-
amaca Yeter Compeny. I forget just what the terms
of the instrument are, but it seems now thet you
end lMr. Stern are the perties in interest &nd ocen
do &s you plesse.

A8 soon es I get &round to it T will
prepare the necessary paper concerning the

100,000 note and mortgsge.

With best personal regerds, I am




Mr. W, S, H. Bromm,
315 uontmuory St..
San Franoisco, C

Ky dear Mr. Brown:

I am 80 gongcerned about your having uloers
in your stomach that I want you to try the remedy I
used when I was in your condition, in fagt I was abso-
lutely ocured by just taking Glycozone, and following
the instrootions on the bottle. It takes all tho soreness
out in a8 few days and has becn & wonderful thing for me.
It is not distasteful to take. It €an do you no harm and
I hope you vdill start taking it immedistely. It 1is

mootly glycerine.

Regarding ths loan for .lrs, Hurray. Please
take that up with Iir. Stern, direct. TYou may be able to
get the mongy for 5-1/2 percent, but I doubt less than
gix, altho it is worth fighting for. Do nct mention my
name, please, to Hr. Stern, becsuse the matter is wholly
in his hanis and I do not want him to think I am trying
to dictate in any way.

I hope you will write me that you have made
appucauon to the court for & partial distribution of the
property, of the Cuyamaca System to Mre, Uurray, 50 wo
amn got busy on the deed and put it in escrow immediately.
I am mreparing the deed for Urs. Lurray 's cignature.

With kindest regardo, I an
Sincerely yours,

June 16 19885.

Jharles 7. Htern Faq.,
Mrat lletional Bank,
Loe Angeles,
Californis.

Hy deor Mr. Stern:

Mr. Pletcher called last week supplementing
your own request thet we get Cuyamaca in proper
shape for delivory. I have taken the necessary
eteps and obtained the consent of the Stste Con-
troller and Inheritance Tax Attorney to the npertiasl
distribution of this property upon certein condi-
tions which I may ask you to &8id me in fulfilling,
but which at all events will be met. Yatition for
pertial distribution will be filed at Selines to-
morrow or next dey and will be set down for hearing
at the earliest day convenient to the court which I
estimste will be sbout June £29th. As the state has .
gonsented the Court should immediately make his
deoree, 8 certified copy of which will be forwarded
for record in the County of 8an Diego.

In the meantime however, and this is impertant,
please have either your Senator ¥int or the attor-
neys for the title comrany prepare the form of
deoree and the deed which will be satisfactory in
their opinion to effectually pass title efter per-
tial distribution. Vere it left to me I would
merely have the order recite tket ten-twelfthe
partnerskip was distributed to lirs. Murray end then
moke you a deed in the same simple form. Ordinerily
tkis would be sufficient, but in view-of the fact
thet I am out of touch antirely‘with the situstion
of Cuyamaca and that it has become involved your
attorneya may want-to incorporate special language
to suit the situation. The title oompany is also to
be considered es they will want words whioh they
fa8el will protect them in their responsibility. It
is possible they may want eppended to the deed &
fhll l1iat of the assets of Cuyemeca. I am willing
to have Mrs. Murrsy sign snything that will legiti-

W. 8. K. BROWN

818 MONTOOMERY STREKY




Charles P. Stern Esq.
gnna 16 1925.

mately evidence. the transaction. I have a good
deel of reapect for the opiniona of other lawyers.

T wlll need 2t least 3140,000 immediately af- lre We S« o Brown,
ter the distribution sush deing my covenant with 316 tontgomery St.,
the state and this sum I could dborrow from you or San Franocisco, Calif.
it 1is g@sible you may wish to antigipate your
peymenta to that extent and save interest. Rither Iy dear lMr, Brown:
method will be agreeable but I want you to bo ‘sure

and understand and write me confirmetion_that I have I am glad to inform you that the State
obligeted myself to the State of California to pay Railroad Commission on Tuesday ratified unconditionally

approximately thst sum in gonsiderstion of the thg sale of the Cuynmaca Syotem to the Lo lesa Irriga-

partial distribution snd I am looking to you to tion Distriot.
provide the money. You will remember you were good

snough to aay over the telephone & couple of weeks '
ago that I oguld have 3250,000 when nngdad. 8100,000 mortpgare and $100,000 outlawed note cancolled
| | as asked for by the Southem Title Cuaranty Company.
¥ith best peraonal regerda, I renein | Last wee:z I anoked the Southern Title Guaranty Company
to prepare the necessary deeds - lirs. lurray to us, and
Yours very truly, T our deed to the District - and expect to get them sone
day this weex.

I hope you will cend me dovn immediately
the contract which you wish us to sign protecting you in
the matter of the outlawed notee.

I had hoped ere thic to receive the

Yours very truly,




June 18 1925.

W.8 K.BROWN
ATTOAMEY AT LAW
NS MONTOOMERY STREET
AN FRAMCISCO

Charles ¥. fitern Eaq.,
Firet lMlational Bank,
Los Angelas,

June 18 1985. Celdifornia.

2d Ml etcher ano ° w dear Mr. Stern:
916 - 8th St.,
San Diego, California. I.just havo 8 memorandum from Mr.
Fletocher. It seems when he was here telking with
My dear Col. Fletcher: me I alarmed him by being &8 little over-precise
| when I recnlled to his sttention our gentlemen'’s
| Thank you for your letter of tke 15th agreement, mede when we met in Los /ngeles, provid-
énd trhe peragreph concerning the petent medecine ing thet the lcen from you to us should. bear in-
you menticn. I will &8sk Dr. Moffitt if Le aprroves terest et only five peroent. He always qgmplgingd
of it and if so will teke it, otherwise I do not of this, beosuse I exacted six percent from you on
believe I would be Justified in sttempting to pres- deZerred payments. He does not seem to realise thet
cribe for myself. any promiasory note we give to you would be nego-
tiable snd something upon which you could instantly
Concerning tke loan to Mrs. lMurray, I reslise money, and therefore should be fovored;
neve written to lfr. Stern snd enclose you & copy. | . whereas your contract was a mere contract to buy and
fou will have received by this time a copy of my gsell, unnegotiesble, and therefore should beer higher
letter concerning pertisl distribution. interest.

The next time you ere in the city be For fear however either one ¢f you should
sure and call for tke purpose of discussing income think I sm & 1ittle over-sharp, I went you to under-
tex matters. You evidently heve not given much etand we expect to pey six percent for money. I
thought to whet your situetion will be upon the hope you both eppreciate thet when I em doing busi-
consummetion of tke Cuyamace sale. ness for a alient I try to get n1im the best erms
T leritimately cen, and will not find feult with me
Witk personal regards, I &m beccuse I am & 1ittle seslcus in thnt respect.

Very truly This memorandum requires no snswer. You
7 have my regards.

Very truly yours,

W. B. X. BROWN
0I9 MONTGOMERY ATRIEY
! Roou 1309




June 19, 19286,

Mr, W, S, X, Brown,
315 Nontgomery Streat,
San Francisco, Caliornia.

iy dear Mr, Browm:

Enolosed find copy of lettor from the Southern
‘.L'itlg Guaranty Company, who are hamdling the oocrow,
which is explanatory.

On reoceipt of their lottor I took the matter
up with the title company'’s attorney, Mr. Sears, and ho
advises that in order to clear the title, Mrs. lrray
deed the nroperty to me and oxoept the porsonal nronorty
from the deed that lirs. linrray is reserving and not
selling. This exocption is easily made.

Following are the oxcentions as described in the
Inheritance Tax Appraiser's Report lio. 3274, In the latter
of the Estate of Jamee A. Lwrray:

Pa:gala ge. gg toﬁﬁg. inclusive
0e 62 an J; also Lots 224, 225, 226, 227. 240,
241 and 242 of Crossmont Park Subdivision, San
Diego County, California,

Tou can mako the deed that way or just make ono
general deed which will aimplify mattors, and Mrs. Fletcher
and I will deed tho property that che owns porsonally and
which is not included in the gale, to Mr. Stern and nysolf.

¥y let mo kmow which is satisfaotory and T will
propare the deeds for her sigmature. ry and T will

Yomrs very truly,
EF. L

ae,’?')wtfm“"

Juno 20, 19206,

. “Q 5@ Ke 'Brom,
316 lontgomery 5t.,
San Francisco, Califomia,

Ny dear Hr, Browm:

Vie are depositing in osorow with the Southorn
Title Guaranty Company a docod to tho Cuyamacz proportics
to the La UHesa Irrigat ion Distriet. Plecace ruch tho
ountlawed noto and mortgege, vith the contract mrotecting
you for our signmatwure.

On roocint of thigc Iiindly wire me which way
gou wich the dcod propared far lires. Lurray's signature
and the title company wvill prenarc samno.

A pencral deed can bo mde ecxgepting the
perconal real ogtate of lirs, lMurray, or a genoral 1leo
con be givon and llrs. Flotchor and I +will immodiately doed
back to Ura, liurray her noroonal xreal. cptate. ‘Thichever
way you prefer will bo satisfactory to the {itle comdany.

¥indly wirc me l‘omlay vhich way youn rrofor.

Kindly bo drewisg up the esecrow instructions to
tho Southorn Title Guaranty Company, and if posoible have
Urs. LHurray oond the excouted doed down thic coming weel
vith a certified cony of the cowrt showing partial distribu-
tion of this property 4o lhrce llurray, so it can be recordeod
hero and the titlo cleared.

fle a0 in urpant nced ol quielr action, for the
roaoon that thoe condemnation ouit of the City of San Diego
ig now being tried at Santa Ana bofore a jury. It mapp take
ton days or two wecks yot, but it ic vital to omr cage, our
attornoys inform us, t~ bo able to tootify in cowrt that tho
deeds are in ooorow with the title conpany and that the
property is undor tho control of tho distriot. Undor our
contract the district gets the revenue and pays the billo
from the date that the doeds to tho property and the papers
£o in osorow and the title company can cexrtify that the
papore aro in ecorow that will furnich a oclear titlo, we
only getting six peroont interost on our sales price Ironm
date the papors are put in csorow until the dato of final
payment of the moncy or delivery of lLonis in liou ther«oZf,




Vio must by tho last of next weck bo in a position
to go into cowrt and testify that all papers in rclation
theoroto aro in osorow with tho title ocompany, so pleane
go/ the limit for uws, and oblige

’, Yours oincercly,

EN: HLM

Cv




Form anGG»A Sf’, 3

Recelver’s Ne.

TLASS OF SEAVICE OESIRED ! |
Telogam | EAE |
= - Check [ L
NiphL Message 18

" Night Latter

NEWCOMAE CARLTON, PRESJIDENT GQEORGE W. E ATHING, FIRST VICE-PAESIDENT

Send the Ioﬂmd . message, subject to the tenm
onb;ckhetednt?whlchmhmbyumdm June 22 1925.

L

ED FLETCHER
916 EIGHTH ST
SAN DYZGO, CAL.
YOUR LETTZRS MINETEENTH AMD TWENTIETH SORRY BUT CAINIOT COMNSE'TT
TO THI METHOD SUGGESTED BY TITLE COMPANY Alf WITLING 70 DO EVERYTEING
POSSIBLE 70 AID A'TD EXPEDITZ THE TR/WSACTIOY BUT THEREZ ARE MAMY
REASQTS WHY SUGGESTED METHOM™ CA''OT B PURSUED THE UESTION OF RIGHTS
OF WAY IS EZASILY SETTLID FOR WE C/7 ADD A7 OITTBUS CILAUSE SHOVITG
TEAT ALL RIGHTS OF WAY APPENDANT OR APPURTENANT TO THZ PROPERTIZS
POLICW TEZ LAND WESTIER ACQUIRED BY PRZSCRIPTION 02 :'07 ALSO A
| COVENANT PO FURTHER ASSURANCES AS 70 RIGHTS OF WAY AVD EASEACZITS
.- PERSOUAL PROPERTY MUST BZ NEZGLICIBLE AVD SHOULD BZ RCUGHLY DESCRIBED
2 - S70P TITLE COMP/NY IS IIf ERROR FOR WE EAVE NEVER EAD A SURVEY JUDE IV

¢ SATDIEGO COUNTY AND HAVE 110 INFORMATION OTHEZR THAM TH.T GIVEN BY YOU

-l . g . e ey




Form 1206 A

Recoiver's Ne.

OF SERVICK DESIRED

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PAKIIDENT QEQORGEW. E ATHING, MIRIT VICE-PAESIOENT

i

Send the following message, subject to the terms
oa back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

STOP MURRAY OFTE"" OPERATZD UITDER COVER A!D OITIBUS GRA!™ MAY
UWITTIIGLY DRFRIVE IMS MURRAY OF VALUABLE RIGHTS WHICH HAVE TOTIT TG
WEATEVER TO DO WITH THE WATER SYSTEM AUD WERE 10T SOLD SE* SHOULD
MAZZ A SRANT OF EITHZR (UOTE TRV TWHLFTHS OF ;LL PROPERTY WITH
RIGHTS AZFURTHIANCES AUD BASZEMSNTS STATDING OF RECORD IV THE NAME
OF CUYAMACA WiTER COMPANY ETD WUOTE OR WUOTE HiR TEN ~WELPTHS INTERZST
IT THE PARTIFRSHIP ASSETS OF VEICH THE FOTIOWING IS A DESCRIPTION

- END JUOTE STOP YOU WILL NOTZ YOUR CONTRACT HAS APPZNDED ~0 IT LIST OF
PROPZRTIES BELONOIG TO THE PARTIZ SHIP AYD WHICE PCRMED THR WIHOLE
EASIS 07 OUR TRATSACTION STOP YOUR DEED 70 IAMSSA "QUESTIONABLY

- ovInL CONTAIN SPECI®IC DESORIZTIONS OUR DEED SHOULD DO LIKEWISE WIIOH
Fisin DESCRIPTIONS SHCULD POLLOW. THY CONTRACT THERE CAT BE 110 LEGITIMATE
" " CBJEGTION TC ZITHER OF THESE METHODS STOP YOU SFEM 10 THTNE T1AT
;._’1:{311}‘1; DISTRIBUTION EAS ALREADY BE“T FAD BUT WE ARE SUBJECT 70 THE




Form 1206 A °

OF SERVICE DESIRED RAeceiver's Ne.

Tire Flied

L aATE o aoha A NEWCOMB CARLTON, PAESIOENT  GEORGE W, E ATKINS. FAST VICE-PRES(DENT

Send the mu&m message, subject to the terms
on back hm‘:?wmch are hereby agreed to

CONDITIONS OF TF:I CO'RTS CALENDAR AND THR LEGAL REQUIREIET® OF
TZT DAYS NCTICE IN THE CLEAR IT WILT DR AT LEAST FIFTEEN DAYS
BEFCRE THTS DISTRIBUPION CAT BZ MAD IN THE MEAII'E HOWEVER WE ARE
FILLING 70 PUT IRS MURRAYS DZED IT7 ESCROW WHICH DEED WILL COVER AL
. APTER ACQUIRED TITLZ AND POSSESSIO!N DE:D IfUST RUT T0 ED FLETCHER AND
CEARLES P. STERN AS PROVIDED IV "HZ CONTRACT AYD 70T TO PLETCEER
STOP RS MURRAY AT TASSAJARA SPRINGS VELL UP TN 7HE MOUN™AINS WILL
THTE AT LIAST POTR OR PIVE DAYS 70 63T A DRRD 7O AND FROM HER BEAR

rife TEIS I MIUD.
= V. S. ¥. BROWI.
s S x §

M.:‘ e’



e ,u,,;:.,-:, i
SRR -uwm%m e
nl Lﬁ&-—"——-—

STOP TITLE COWPANY IS IN ERROR FOR WE HAVE NEVER HAD A SURVEY YADE
IN SANDIEGO COUNTY AND HAVE §O INFORYATION OTHER THAN THAT GIVEN BY
YOU STOP WURRAY OFTEN OPERATED JEDER COVER AHND OMNIBUS GRANT MAY

MWL TTINGLY nmm ¥RS WURRAY OF VALUABLE RIGHTS WEICH HAVE

~'mmmc: WHATEVER 70 DO WITH THE um SYSTEY AHND-WERE NOT SOLD
-m@mmgmmwmmaqm TEN TWELFTHS OF ALL

~ PROPERTY

i iandiattradiueahol it BT B
b TR m&h-mhhhhnﬂmmuwmummumuuw.m-am-.unmmma ‘_'_F h’
a.nEcElven AT:341 PLAZA, SAN DIEGO, CALIF. ALWAYS OPEN. A
i ' 950N 22 P 9 14
rma 385 L 1/70 ;
| mmexsco CALIF 38 i
;‘:é ‘ 4
©  ED FIRSCHER '
1 | 916 FIGHTH S? SANDINGO CALIF ./
:..f' 3 3_ YOUR LETTERS NINETEENTE AND TWENTIETH SOBRY BUT CANIOT CONSENT
0 THE WETHOD SUGRESTED BY TITGE COMPANY AM WILLING T0 DO EVERYTHING
~ FOSSIBL® 70 AID AND EXPEDITE THE TRANSACTION BUT THERE ARE MANY
| FEASONS WEY SUGGESTED WETHOD CANNOT BY PURSUED THE QUESTION OF RIGHTS
©  OF VAY IS PASILY SETTLED FOR WE CAN ADD AN OMNIBUS CLAUSE SHOWING
| THAT ALL RIGHTS OF WAY APPEWDANT OR APRURTTNANT T0 THE PXO PERTIES
. DLW THE L4D ‘
t’ - Teas o vomee n-m CLAST OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
H | Telegraan Telegram
Day Lettar Bluoe g Day Lattar Bive
et S BT iﬁ”"'ﬂr et
R Night
R =Gl G T
wmmﬂ NEWCOMD CARLTON, PRKBIOENT GEORGE W. & ATKING, FIRIT VICB-FRESIOENT m?m'&*ﬂm
m‘m"mmmd'ulu.wm'“""“"“‘“Imﬂmtuﬂrﬁp!uMmuumwmmhﬂmnmormh P e
RECEIVED AT 341 PLAZA, SAN DIEGO. CALIF. ALWAYS OPEN.
925N 23 P o |4
1223 SHEET 2/100 ..
WEETHER ACQUIRED.BY PRESCRIPTION OR NOT ALSO A COVENANT FOR
FURTHER ASSUBANCES AS 10 RIGHTS OF WAY AND EASEVENTS PERSONAL
_ PEOPRRTY WUST BE NEGLIGIELE ARD SEOULD BE FOUGHIY DESCRIBED

.“ -
ek L
i

: 3
. :-:' ! y
i
=

TEL

umlmmmmw
mummamguwmum-mw.unummg

 GEORGE W, & ATKINS, FIAsT YIOBSRastmany

Mnmummm-umm

o0 BEGEWEB AT 841 PLAZA, SAN DIEGO. GALIF. ALWAYS OPEN.

FAggs SHEET 3/100 ‘.
WITH RIGHTS APPURTENANCES AND pAsEiENes staupIiG oF Recoin EhRed! 9

NAME OF GUYAMACA WATER COMPANY END QUOTE OR QUOTE HER TEN TWELFTHS
INTEREST IN THE PARTNERSHIP ASSETS OF WHICH THE FOLIOWING IS A
IESCRIPTION END QUOTE STOP YOU WILL NOTE YOUR CONTRACT HAS APFTENDED

70 IT LIST OF PROPERTIES BELCNGING T0 THE PARTNERSHIP AND WHICH FORMYED
THR WHOLE BASIS OF OUR TRANSACTION STOP YOUR DEED 10 LAMESA
(NQUESTIONABLY WILL CONTAIN SPECIFIC DESCRIPTIONS OUR DEED SHOULD

I0 LIKEWLSE WHICH DESCRIPTIONS SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTRACT THERE CAN
*BE N0 LEGITIVATE OBJECTION T0 EITHER OF THESE WETHODS STOP

WU SEE: M THINE THAT

[CiAsS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL ‘ CLASS OF SERVICE | 5 WBOL
_Dl%ﬁlf Blue frsasa ol L ¥ Day Letter Bize
Nighl Message | Wia wisrmu umun | WightMessage | Nits
Nigh Letter ML \_\ Wasaes oy Night Letier ML

Il noce ol thess three mmbols Il none of these (hree symdols

woean the check (number of sfier the check (number of

words) this Is » telegram, Other- words) this is 2 Selegram. Other-

wise |ty chatactes ls lndicated by e wisa |13 character is Indicsted by (e
mummma‘m NEWCOME CARLTON, PREMDENT qmnalw E. ATKING, NMasT VICEPRISIDENT symbdel appesriag sfisr Lhe check.

The fillag time a2 shown [a the date liae ca full rate tdqnm mﬁ éq lcnm, md the time of receipt at destination a3 m oa all W. Is STAKDARD TIME.

RECEIVED AT 341 PLAZA, SAN DIEGO. CALIF. ALY/AYS OPEN.
225 JUN 29 P 9 14

225 SHEET 4/100

PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION HAS ALREADY BEEW HAD BUT WE ARE SUBJECT T0 THE

CONDITIONS OF THE COURTS CALENDAR AND THE LEGAL REQIIREVENT OF
'TEN DAYS NOTICE IN THE CLEAR IT WILL BE AT LEAST FIFTEEN DAYS
BEFORE THIS DISTRIBUTION CAN BE HAD IN THE YEANTIME HDWEVER WE ARE
WILLING T PUT WRS MURRAYS DEED IN ESCROW WHICH DEED WILL COVER ALL
AFTER ACQUIRED TITIE AND POSSESSION DEED MUST RUN TO ED FLETCHER AND
CHARLES F STERN AS PROVIDED IN THE CONTRACT AND 10T T0 FLETCHER
SIOP MRS WURRAY AT TASSAJARA SPRINGS WELL UP IN THE WOURTAINS WILL

TAKE AT LEAST FOUR

ey T ey



Mr, Brown's conversation with Mr. Fletcher
June 23, 1925 from San francisco

9

My, Srown: "What did you moan by your telegram that they were
proparing a deed for your esignature? xThxixdwmax

M.ié F—%qtqher: "S8ending up a tentative deed for Mlrs, Lurray to
B - ng f -

B CLASS OF sERVICE [SYmBoL : Mr, Brown: "That deed has not gone thru has it?"
AN L_;p;; Bive
;[si:fntrfﬁﬁluﬁ BT ¥ Mr. Fletcher: "They are preparing it now."

Nite
>, ¢ Night Latter ML T ‘
‘}_&%‘é’_ ;:“-:}': thete three eymbole Mr, Brown: This is a suggestion for your own benefit as well
- AM works) s 1 & g, as what I think must be done. There should be two deeds,
GEORGE W. K. ATKINS, MRST WiCH-PREsDONT trmbel appesriag ahar b4 chock. | | 4 deed from me as exeoutor and one from Mrs. Ulurray.
—— = ——— ‘ 8implify the transaction. There are $900,000 taxes due, and under
REC?“.?;TMIP&QA“ Aﬁmwaﬁﬁm‘z",‘gaﬁ'ﬁ“““““"'”"'““‘“"““"“‘T“”m"“"‘ the law we cannot permit that property, nothing can be distributed
. RECEIXEDSN HLRHAELY Ak o unless that tax has been paid and that has not been paid, All

' .. ; D 'é? M 9 |4 interest has been paid to me as executor. This other money to
OR FIVE DAYS 1O GET A DEED T0 THE FROW HER BEAR THIS nﬁafﬂ{b - come along must also be paid to me as executor. lo one is
! interested but you and me,-but will help you in any testimony
¥ S K BROWN, you were giving. If you have the deed you will be more
powerful - an executor's deed as well as the widow's My
deed can come down the very day you give it to me. Mrs. liurray's
will take 4 or 5 days.

Mr. Fletcher: "Could you both sign the same deed?"

Mr, Brown: "Ho, I don't want it that way. <Yreat this as a Trust
Estate. You tell them this will only be a re-enforccment to you
but I want it understood between me and the title company that
this =---- between the executor and the buyer, and that lrs.
Murray's deed i1s only re-enforoing. Her deed will apply only

at the partial distribution, but my deed will be =---

for you. That ought to streghten you zmwm to beat the band.
~====elrs, Murray turn over the money to me and then give the
deed to you. lobody cargs & darn about that as long as you

get that deed. Necessary for my for income taxes to

have all monies paid to me as executor. Better for you, and

I must do 1it.

My, Fletcher: MNeither one of those deeds =--- gan simply put it
whatever your interest is."

Mr. Brown: "The estate -- whatever interest the estate may have."

Mp. Fletoher: "Will she give a grant deed?

Mr. Brown: "Hrs, Murray's deed will be an outright grant, but
you must protect us against taxes and encumbrances.

Mr, Fletcher: "Anything that might exist there."

Mr. Brown:




Mr. Fletcher: "We are waiting for $100,000 note."

Mr. Brown: "Ought to be down by tomorrow. I have never seen

the mortgate and I dd not know where it 1s recorded and cannot
draw the release. Telegraph me the date, page and book of
records8, =—-========------ Only 88 exeocutor whatever interest

he may have. The deed from Mrs., Murray outright really the

| but having my deed is a big re-enforce-

deed that passes the title,
ment for you."

Ur. W, 8. K. Brom,
316 Hontgomery St.,
San Franoisco, Oalif.

Iy dear Ur, Browm:

Thanks for your letter of the 16th. I am
gure Mr, Stern will do what is right with youn in
the matter of interest.

I wish you would writo me what you refor to
in the matter of discussing income tax matters, as
it affeote us in the consummation of the Cuyamaca sale.

If yon have time, kindly drop me a lino in ecx-
planation thercof and it will be eppreciated. I would
appreciate any suggostions from you in tho matter.

If you cannot put them in writing I will makc a gpecial
trip to Sen Francisco for that pwmrpose.

With kind perconal regardc, I am

Sincerecl, yourc,
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TELEGRAM
ma msmz. -rm.mn.\,m comm trmmlu o dellvers: m.

nm“ 'ublm to the terma and conditions Mn“d A g _'. e e ~ " "Z‘:’ “"":-' g mw:‘ | _NEWCOMBE GAHLWN, num:m‘ G&OHOK W. E. ATKING, FIRST VICE-PREMDENT

on the back blank. | | ‘ REERT
S . o - e T R S A R Jald l-ndtht following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, whlchmhmby.grudm

CHECK

muu subject to_the terms and con- - EA June 23, 1926 . : ; R ‘ 916 - 8th 8t.

ercof, Mch hereby agreed t - . |
which are hereby agreed to SAN DIEGO, OAL. ‘

PR v | PRTITION POR PARTIAL DISTRIBUTION MAILED BUT NOW LEARH THAT
e m‘. ﬁ 3‘. x. mm' - . ’ ‘.. 3 ~ ._,... :
e “;,\,‘“’t_. oot )y L A JUDGE I8 ON VACATION AUD WILL NOT RETURN UNTIL THE TWEUTY

1800, Colif 3
' ' AFPTER STOP THIS IEIAY SHOULD !NOT BE HARMPUL FOR YOU ST.TED

~ deed your sl@mum along lines yuu muggest Mail tomorTow mmnl:n 13
e PR SR put dosd of Cuyouta Sy il YOUR TRANSACTION COULD NOT BE CIOSED FOR ABOUT SIXTY DAYS MY
> m & La. Moga Distriot in e sy Sou‘bham nitlo Gmmty ; : S DEED AS EXECUTUR HOWEVER WILL BE DEPGSITED AT OlICE A“D URS
Cocpary for lmportaat legol strateglo roanona Stern will instruct
you deed property 0 me Rush court approval Iotter follcwm
D FPLETCEER

MURRAYS IN DUE COURSE OF MAIL STOP DUPLIGATE TO0 STERN.

V. S. K. BROWH.

Chg Cuyamaca Watar Co

@r« Ao
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mi( Form Tel. m—n-:'-‘u G

- ;
t

CLASS OF SERVICE | 5

N e B]ED RAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY

WESIERH UHI.,H Night Message o ELLERY W.STONE, Pres

ident
N T AT ' o e
TELEGRAM _ E RADIOGRAM (= o=

NEWCOMB CARLTOM, PRESIDENT GEDRGE W. E. ATKINS, MAST VICLPREXIODENT

- THE FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY transmits and delivers this NIGHT MESSACE
The Bling time a1 thown ln the date lise ea fuil rats telegrams and dry letiors, 2sd the time of receipt &t m a3 shown oa all messages, Is STANDARD TIME message subject to the terms and conditions printed

RECEIVED AT 341 PLAZA, SAN DIEGO. CALIF. ALWAYS OPEN. | ’ on the back of this blank. i

183 74 n - < ) RECEIVER'S Ne. TIME FILED CHECK Nl A 5 _—==‘==‘='='.
p - 8 A 1925 JUN 5 INDICATEBY | X RATE DESIRED
- ‘ - - LR 3 3 1’ 74 P

et ¥y 24 i 4 55
v smnam un 22 Send the following message, subject to the terms and con- June 34. 1925

J ' cﬂﬂom printed on the back hercof, which are hereby agreed to Filed at 192
o FRTCEER 188 o = s
916 8 ST alm in 3 = -

-

PRTT00S J0R ARSTAL ISTRIBUTION WAILZD BUT TOV.IRARN THAT JUIGE 18 ¢ ur, ¥ S. K. Brom
OF VAG\TION AND WIT ﬁr EETURN UNTIL THE TWENTY THIRD HEARING o Sanfrancisco, Calif
mn GID! ER EAD mr. TEAT OR NAYBE DAY AFZER STOP THIS '{.', S RE hunired thousand dollar mortgage rooorded larah
um m 02 BB FKARNFUL NI !OII STATED YOUR TRANSACTION amn \ ' twonty eighth ninetoen seventeen Book two oix four page
mnmnnmwmumn TRED AS EXECUSOR MOVEVER WILL i Two 4wo £ivo of Mortgages
= mnm A% ONCE AMD XIS NURBAYS 1N DUR ams OF MAIL 850 oo R ' ED FLETCHER

Chg Cuyansca Water Company




w. st HQ E n QW M
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3D MONTAOMEAY STRELT
AN FRANCIBCO

Ed Mletcher Zaq.
June 26 19254,

June 26 1926, e
Ed Metoher Esq., |
916 - otk St., not to say his sisters will get a fair chance
San Diego, Csal. in 1ife.

My dear Colonel M etcher: With best personal regerds, I remain

I enoclose with this the original 100,000 Very truly yours,
note deted Merchk 22 1917 executed by yourself, '
Jemes A. Murrey end Vim. G. Henshaw to Jsmes A.
Murray, together with my satisfaction as executor
duly acknowledged, also duplicete copies of an
egreement between you, Mr. Stern, Mrs. Murrsy end
myself as exceoutor.

In regerd to these instruments I make you my

egent with the following instructions: | EgKE:F
LIICS

In event thet the agreement just mentioned Copy tc Crerles . Stern

583,
is duly executed and acknowledged hy you &nd
Mr. Stern &nd returned to me you will then
deliver to the title company heving charge
of the trensaction between yourselves end ILa
llesa Irrigation District the seid original
note and satisfaction of mortgege; otherwise

~you will return &ll of thkese instruments to
me.

Cf course I suppose I should in the ordinery
course of business send these to the title comvany
€8 being disinterested vorties but in this instence
I melze you our agent.

The oontract of course from whet I understend
from you is worthless except to protect us in tke
surrender of what on its face eppears to be o valuable
insfrument. As you have all of the information and
the books &nd mew Just whket your responsibilities are
in the premises you should be eble to sign without
much conziderstion.

I met a young son of yours in tke building the
other dey snd wes delighted at finding kim such an
up-stending stelwart young chap. I kope kis fether
mekxes € lot of money in order thet he and his brothers
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note datad March’ 22 1917 mcn;bed by yours 2
Jangs Ay Morray.and -Wm.: G¢-Honshaw to James As. | \ 5! -

oy, togather with my satisfaction as g::ocmtor o ko, | : 2
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malf oxeoutor, YR

'Y'

-
¥
-4

ot
T

Tne 25 1025, AR EATRES IR D R i T

‘1‘ ¢
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EWCOMEB CARLTON, FAESIDENT GEORGE W. E ATKINS, FIRET VICE-PRESIDENT

= 1 SAN DIEGD, CALIF, Atwavs

SANFRANCISCO CALIF 26 1027A

ED FLETCHER ﬂ

‘916 8 ST SANDIEGO CALIF

LEAVING TOWN NEXT THURSDAY TO BE GONE TEN DAYS BETTER GET THE DEEDS
HRRE

W S K BROWN,

b2 C"‘l #,’-‘ ‘* ‘T‘&* : ’\,“p.‘y [, 1,,'; f\- .“r‘o 'f-.. ?'.‘-‘1\'...‘; ;;..

A% " 188N Yorra Tel, u—-m-u 4

o 1 ‘v'1’. -

ELLERY W. STOINE. Presi

RADIOGRAM

- THE FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY transmits and delivers this
message subject to the terms and conditions printed
on the back of this blank.

RECKI\'IIIE‘S Ne. TIME FILED

—

| FEDERAL TELEGRAPH COMPANY
B

DAY MBS&AG’E

DAY LETTER

NICHT MESSACE

INDICATE BY

NICHT LETTER

RATE DESIRED

Send the following message, subject to the terms and con-
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June 26, 1925,

My, W, s, K, Brown,
315 YMontgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif,

\ My dear Mr. Brown:

Enclosed find deed in duplicate for Uary
H. Hurray to sign, also deed in duplicate for your
signatmre, as per your roquest,

I thank you for your telegram of tho 24th to
Hr. Stern, copy of shich I have received today.

We are goetting onc step noarer homo.

How about the $100,000 outlawed note and
the release of mortgage. Let's get that cleaned up as
soon as possible, please.

I thank rou for your hearty cooperation and
interest in this matter.

Youra very truly,
EF:EKIM

P. 8. Your telegram just recoived. By all means get

your deed in esorow, if poasible, before you leave, and

will you please write a lotter to lxr, Stern and me to

the effect that it is the intention to tranafer all right,

title and interest Ufk the Hurray Estate and lary H. llurray,

in the proporties known as the "Cuyamaca Viater Company

Systen” and acquired by said Cuyamaca Viater Company, and

that if anything has been eliminated or omitted, that

you will make the necessary corrections. Vould also

appreciate a letter from lrs., Hurray to that effeog .
r r—‘QFQ

June 26, 192b.

lfr. Vie 8« ¥. Brown,
315 lontpomery Street,
Sen Pranoisco, Calif.

My dear Ur. Brown:

T recoived a letter from the Southern
Pitle Cuaranty Company as follovs:

"Re: Ordar HQO 62459-7AC .

vie muat have a certiflied cony of 2 Dacrae
of Distribntion out of the Estate of Jamoa

. Murray, deceased, of £ll real and per-
aonal property situcted in the County ol
can Diego, State of California, to Hary I.
mrray , and a deed executed by liary H.
furrer for the oroperty listed under the
above order number to Ed Fletcher.™

Kindly let me l:now sbout when this
cortified copy of Decree of Distribution in your
opinion will be cvnllable,

Yowrs very tiuly,
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NEWCOMEB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. K. ATKINSG, FIRST VICE-FREMDENT

Send the following message, subjoct to the terms on back hereof, which are hersby agreed to .
June 26 1925.

ED FIETCHE:
915 - 8th Sto.
SATM DIEGO, CAL.

LEAVING TOWN YEXT THURSDAY TO BE GONE TEN DAYS BETTER
GET THE DEEDS HERE.

W. S. X. BROWN.

W.B.KX.O0RO0OWN '
ATTORNEY AT LAW .
JIi HMONTOGOMERY RTRELY
BAM PRANCIBCD

Wades Lands

hered WS Res,

June 30 1925,

“d Fletcher Inq.,
916 - 8th 3St.,
Sen Diego,
Califernis.

lly dear Col. Mletcher.

I encleose you with this my deed eg ex-
ecutor covering the Cuyemasca Weter Company.

I heve utilized the deed prerered by the
title ccmpany. 1In comperison with the records in
my cffice and the contrect of sele pleese ncte the
following:

Tre description of Percel 1 ccomrares tc &
peint on line 3 pege 2 but frem there radicel-
ly deperts from e¢ny inZcrmetion in tke cffice.

The property described in peragrenk 6 of cur
contrect "all of Block 9 of Villa Coro Heights"
does not epreer tc be in the deed enywkhere.
This mieht be &n omissicn ageinst your inter-
est.

As frr gs we cen gsee neregrephs 7 to 15 inelu-
give of the contrect seem to heve been ccrrect-
ly followed in the deel elthourk we heve ghsc-
lutely nothing in the office with wkier to
crheck them.

Prreerevh 16 pree 4 of the contrect describes
five percels ¢f lend ecquired from !f.0.Eeelicn.
A8 T&r a8s we can understrnd tris refers to
veges 7, 8 end 9 c? the executor's deed describ-
ing five percels of lend lettered 4 tc B inslu-
sive. Ve canncot hLewever reconcile these Ges-
criont ions.

Pege 4 o tke executor's deed, Prrcel 2 dces not
enpetr to be included in tre contrsct of sele.

I ncte thet the deed slso covers & certcin nar-
cel imcwvm &8 [lo. 2 Reservoir in Blceck 54.
Trhis property elso Les been listed under memo-

reandum from you &8 yroperty of the estete,




= E‘ & : s L “s ¥ vy -
Eﬁnelgéo;ggsm ; ikd Fle toher Esq,
: ne 3 9520 Junoe 30 1985,

. -,

sprraised at J666. It evidently is not a

pirt of the Cuyemaca System although you said

g6t one time to me thet Murray evidently pur-

chased it for use with the system but never E . oo You must heye received Ly this time the
made tke trensfer. In exemining the contract pepers roferring te the 100,000 note and mortgege.

I find it hes been added to Page 4 of the - Ry : -

memorandum of descriptions in different type- AL B f€$' wrrey's deed should be tleng in e
writing and merked 19A. I was nct edvised I tert ans " §1 transmit thet also with cprropriete
thket this hed been dcne. £t all events T S ofctrinqgt cu skould put the proper stempe upon
must acccunt for it in the estete vroceedings, t1tle 0‘3331 fo de?da, which one 1 leave for the

but tkhis item and the one on Page 4 cf 150 it Bttoeony %0 8a8y. 1 believe ycu shculd consult
ecres if they are sbsolutely needed Tor tke celd frta gy on wuet moint, As the money is being
use of the system cin be teken care o?f by &Om?uqz 011‘9 estrte it is l'ust roesiltle the title
leter arrengements. Vhatever is right and P iy will ﬁaft the stemps on the executor's deed,
proper in the premises should mo intc the es- thon %ziupgn ;rq: lurrey's as merely confirmatcry al-
tate. We are payins texes upon them snd ther 11 gd tn -8ct 1t is tke most imnertant. T em in-
are listed as estate vroperty &nd texed by I;?fo mg ti‘? fh5° view 3~ -he transaction myself.
the stcte and the povernment. d;fféfegtgst wee vald to Mrs. lurrey I might feel

ffotwitkstend inzg these differences however, As ms 317 X th tia
gY vir n yeu - ns 1§ T heve WEVS . e Ll Selel e method we toolt I
dggergi~”ng uﬂ?ﬂ>iiasig :zii éoitiiii Bn*ic; ’Zﬁaiwgi ing the contrect and hﬁvinn'the executor meake ;iénddrgf
N 4 A o - b g..r L -.zrr - e ats = - « bl rm.. (v A C &;c - hoa nc‘_f { zld Etrs. L:*Luﬂray Cftj.r. T\E vtial.distribgt‘icrl 4 v!aseeﬂ
- M - e ’ Y

£ e} - L L am e - e "o+ oy ]
B LA R 11 sad ne tha assurenet of yourself, merely for the purpose of eimplifyine the tramsaction
L goﬁrae o o b A Bt 6nd cbvisting the necessity cf a tiresome end exvens:ve
B RO g A e e e L bl LN R evrlicetion for leasve to sell resl b s A e
Stern, thet the vroperties covered by tre executer's stendine bein -~t 17 4% eel estete; tke under-
deed whiz? ycubasntrme and which I ni? encloaetdea- tr;ﬁseééicw tgciwrakgndigggtf?gﬁr%t"wae an EStatf.

ribe ncthing 8 or rt mentic: |tk TG i i 24 Ln L ars. uurre] A
criEe net ip{ Uu(t e vlgperties menticned in the equittble title only beine in hew the lemes J, lre
contract c? sale (not referring in this (onnection in the sxeoutor. T sm inolined te e egel title being
0 the iter 4 varcel 2 d 1fo. 2 S¢ oL 48cC o Bm ineline 0 believ 3 met
tO‘uEE ,tem o? ge 4 rirée;i end lic ’ ge,ezgoz; overates tc your benefit 88 wou oeuly treg Eigﬁ methqd
8ite on pege 11) you mey deliver this deed with the 0 every clagss of title not onl- ‘en sucw proof
instructions enclosed tc the title company; ctherwise which will devrive th € not only tkreuekh the estate,
withhold them until we have determined the matter. But Sins t?rc?rrxgr Le executor ¢ any claim of title,
So fer as I cen see the chenges were really for the B ey iy ugk tLe 18821 keir. The title ccmpany
purpose of elesborating tre descriptions end nothing chlowﬁiﬁdsgdﬁi the cno to be setisfied and you should
else. TYou will st once see my point hcwever; as ex- et rejvir; g?;m 42919 iﬁ 10 question but botk deeds
ecutor I csnnot end of course will not trensfer any dctés oéfgé - 5 g_“g. L ﬁm p?esefving the criginel
property thet wes not included in the memcrsndum Earaact fon ‘eeds 1in crder to show they rre & vingle
sapvpended %to cur contract of sale. This of course SRR = AR
will apreal to beth you and lir. Stern &8 being not 1
only correct but a necessary precaution for &n exec- Yours verz

Tk I em leaving town July 3rd and will return Pestoript to the forezoing:
7' 4 "I n&tg ycu Leve mede the executor's deed &
plein "grent". Under the luw &n executcr can only

. '
. / \
] t t‘ ! .t ."{ X L\.. n ._. ' ?*'T‘,RA ler‘ rxi -t B "_“ 3 \' Il - r' .I Mer




W.B.K.BROWN
ATTOMMEY AT LAW

28 HONTQOMERY BTRELT

Ed Fletcher Esq.
June 30 1925.
4.

convey all tke right, title and interest of the es~
tate of his deceased at thke time of his death and
gny right, title or interest acquired by the estate
thereafter. I Leve therefore meéde the necessary
correction end rewritten the first rare.

With regard to lirs. lfurray's deed our under-
standing is of course thet she is trensferrine only
such title as she deraigns through the cstete and the
word "grent" meens only thet the property is freeof
encumbrence by ker; you gsre Tar more fully esdvised as
to the condition ¢f the title than we, and take the
property witk the usual lien of all taxes. Zstete
end inheritence taxes of course are due but will ve
discherged by lirs. Murray out of the purchase moneys,
but all other texes and otker vossible liens are at
tke charge of you and Mr. Stern, the purchasers, with
nce question of oro-rating between us.

"I note also the deed conveys tre whole and
not ker ten-twelfths only, but we 2ll understand of
course tnet lra. Murray is attempting to convey no
more than whet she dersigns from the estate.

Please let me heve an expression from you to
the effect thet this memorandum is understood by you

end is satisfactory. MHr. Crouch will tell you there
is nothing unusuel in tke request, and of the impor-

tence of the word "grant" as used.
” A

4

Mer, Aol i rnis %‘”*‘L

¢

Ed M etcher Esq.,
016 - 8th Street,
Sen Diego,
California.

Ily dear Colonel Fletcher:

T lust have your letter of tlLes 26th with
enclosures. Ly deed will po forwerd to the title
cempeny this efternoon.

In your vesteript you ssk fcr a letter
from me,saying it is the intention of the lurray
Zstete and iirs. llurrey to trensfer £l interest
"in the proverties known &8 thke 'Cuyamcza Veter
Compeny System' and ecquired by said Cuyemece Weter
Compsny, and thet if enything kes been eliminated
or omitced ycu will meke the necessary corrections.”
Trkis is & rether troublescme request.

As you mow we relied upon ycu entirely
in the comvpilction of the essets of the Cuvemecsa
~ystem &and it is true thet we ere contempletineg sell-
ing everytiines bheloneing to the Cuyemsce Vster
37stem ncw lmovn to us. Our negotistions ineludine
thke vurcrese price were bvesed whkolly &nd entirely
urcn trhe strtement of essets appended to the contrect,
thet stetement ravine been furnisked by you &nd con-
teining tke whole of our infermetion. It is just
vossible thet Cuyemeca rnas scme exceedingly velueble
rights nct now xnown tc enybody including yourself
end ir. Stern &€né not contempleted witkhin the trens-
fer by you to tke Irrigasticn District. 1If so T c?f
course wieh %o reserve to llrs. lfurrey her rights in
eny suck now unimown property. I sm sure you can
see the Jjustice of my vosition as lirs. Murrsy's ed-
visor. 1 will however be very glad to write & letter
gtetiag thet it is tke intention of !7rs. Murrecy end
mrself as executor to part with 811 cf the rights of
tke Cuyamaca Water System @88 now known including &ny
rights of wey 8nd eessements whrichk mev be in existence
but not of public record. Your deed tc the Irriga-
ticn District is c¢f course 8 specific one covering
certcin property sm our deed should be exsctly the
seme thue showine the loglicel #nd orderly chaoin of




2d Fletcher IZsqg.

June 20 1925,
L ]

- 8

title.

After comparison I will send Mrs.
Murrey's deed to Tessajars Springs, it shouvld teke
her &t least & day to get to & notery end ancther
dey to return it

I enclose ycu a8 cory o2 my own instruc-
tions to the title comvany.

Very truly yours,

July 2, 192G,

ur. "‘. s. K. Brom’
315 lontgomery St.,
San Francisoo, Califomia,
My dear HMr, Brown:
Encloced Tind choolz for $250,00 paymont
for rent due July lst, 1925, Xindlly acknowledgo recoipt.

Yours vory truly,
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nr. H. Su K. BI‘OWD,
315 Montgomery Street,
San Franoisco,

Cali fornia.

My dear Mr, Brown:

Answering your letter of June 30th, item by item:

Ho. 1 - The legal description is correct. Ve got
this from the Title Company. The difference is on agscount of
gxd.gmnt, tut 4t is nothing important, only we are following the

tle Company's instructions. |

Ho. 3 - It wasn't the intention in the deed to the
District to deed them the Webster Reservoir. We will look up
the records and see whether or not you should execute the deed to
me. I think we will have to deed this to the City of El Cejon
later on, and the deed should include this, but it will be-a
separate matter.

We have followed out the Title Company's instructions
in every way in Paragraph 15, as they have the records.

Page 16 Parcgraph 4, Etc : Everything is correct
and we followmed the Title Company's instructions in order to
clear the title and transfer cverything that the Woter Company
has of recorxd.

Regarding Page 4, Executors Deed, Parcel a:
Thie property stands in my name, but was purchased years 2go
under contrect of purchase, with Cuyameca Water Company money,
and is known as the Marcks land.

'Regarding Porcel 3, Reservoir Blook 54: This
applies to a piece of property worth five or six ndred dollars
which oame to the Cuyameca Water Company as a gift., It is an
old reservoir site, now umused, and wes deeded at the time that
we took over the Normal Heights Distridution System. TYou can
handle this anyway you wont. It is an old Cuyamesa Water Co.
matter as above stated, but I will protect you in any way you

o
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Thies will serve as my assuranoceé to you that the
properties covered by the Exeoutor's Deed which you have signed
ond sent to me, and of which I hereby asknowledge receipt,
desoribes nothing but the properties mentioned in the Contract
of Sele, excepting as above stated, and all the properties which
you and Mrs, Murray are transferring are pert and parcel of the
Cuyameoa Water Company Vater System, a Public Utility, and has
always been. If there is any error or any kind, I personelly
pledge myself to proteot you in relation thereto,

Regarding the using of the word Grant® in Mrs,
Murray's deed: Of course it mecns that the property o~ only
free of incumbrances in her, as you state, and we teke 10
subject to the usuel liens of all taxes. It 1s understood
that Mrs, Murray is not rttempting-to convey any more than shé
deraigns from the Estate. Of couree Mr, Stern and I want the
title clear, subject to liens and taxes above reforred to, so
long as we get the title either one way or another, I am not
a lawyer and do not know the ins and outs of this 'thing, but
with a deed from Mrs, Murray cnd you, the Title Company assuree
us they will issue e certificate of title.

I certeinly appreciate your intercst in this
matter, cnd with kind personcl regards, I remain

Yours very truly,




July 7, 1925,

Mr, W, S. K, Brown,
315 Montgomery Street,
San ¥ranoisco, California.

Uy doar Mr, Brown:

Angwering yours of July 24, I got your point
exaotly.

: The title company out of an abundance of caution
put in that general elausc, but I vant you to know right
from the shoulder that if there arc auy assets of the
Cuyamaca Water Company system not knowmn b you I have
absolutely no knowledge of same, and I am perfectly
willing to have it stand that "the purchase prico was
baged wholly and entircly upon the statament of asasets
appended to the contract, that statement having been

furnished by me and containing the whole of our information.”

If thore is any possible asset of the Cuyamaca
Company not now kmowm to anybody, including myself and Ur,
Stern, of which I have not given you duve notice, you
gcertainly have a kick coming, and it is perfeotly satis-
factory to me to resorve to lirs. liurray her rights in any
such unknown moporty.

I certainly can see the Justice of your position
as Urs. Murray's adviser. I hopo that this letter is what
you want, and satisfactary.

I have put the deed in escrow with the title
company and have reoeived the following receipt:

"SOUTHERN TITLE GUARANTY COMPARY

San Diego, Calif,,
July 6, 1925.
RECEIVED of W, S. K. BEROVH, executor of the last will
and testament of James A, Uurray, deceased, deed from
Brown as executor to Ed Fletcher, dated July 2, 1925.
Preliminaty Instructions.

&Signed) SOUTHERN TITLE GUARANTY COLIPANY

By Vorn Bloomer"

W.OK.BDROWLE

ATTOMNMEY AT LAW
D HOMTOUMENY STRELD

BAN FRANCIBSCOD

July 16 1926.

Ed Fletcher Esq.,
916 - 8th St.,
San Diego,
Californis.

Dear Mr. Fletocher:

This acknowledges yours of June 26.

Partial distribution is set for
1:20 P.M. July 23 at Salinas. The decree n?f
partiel distribution skould be ready at that time.

Please c8ll to the immediete atten-
tion of the title company the discrepeancies in
the descriptions which I mentioned o you in my
letter of July 2nd. These of course will appeser
in the decree of partisl distribution es thet is
the only information thet we keve ever had but
also call to their attention that the ree of tne
matter is the ten-twelfths of the partnership and
the descriptions are purely collateral, the thing
being sold .s ten-twelftks of the pertnership and
in my opinion it might be just as well that na
descriptions whetever be mentioned in the decree
of partiel distribution. That is the way I would
hendle it whether the desoriptions followed esch
-.~other or not. Teke this up with the title com-
pény promptly eand let me have a letter or wire on
or before next Tuesday.

I am giving you emple notice of the
situetion within the prooeeding itself.

Very truly yours,




I am taking the original receipt to Santa Ana
tonight, as it may be necessary to introduce this evidence
in oourt, 8o my attorney tells me over the phone today.

I will later on forward same to you, keeping a ocopy for

this offioe. TR ‘(,\M,O\ 3\
boasaaitai b i £ m&kk\,\ (}\QJ(A,LO ’\/\ ,DA/J AN

EF s KL , L oadr Bhednd? s we Dot
Lioctated July 6th - ?) - | : 2
\'—( ‘l“-/\ ) \\& ]\/\“* /{fb{ 0 L (,{ V% (A (QLU fJM."u_,

Hr. Flotoher had to go -llorth before thioc letter was written Ao AGALL MW A MOV AugeRas Cla—.,

and will not roturn for throc or fowr days, so I am forward- - e il | ‘ 1 T:ZL

ing it to you for your records, without :r, Fletcher having A . < A . oy dii :

read it after dictation. _ " < () . . : (E,, /xadﬂy“} (?J,ekrhz.
: g /

K. L. lay,
Secretary




W.S.K.DROWN

ATTOMANLY AT LAW
D MONTOOMENY BTREET '
BAM FRANCIBCO

July 16 19256,

Ed Fletcher Esq.,
916 - 8th Street,
San Diego,
California.

My dear Mr. Flatcher:

This will acknowledge yours of
July 7th. Its contents are satisfactory as I
knew your reply would be. I am glad you grasped
my sitwe tion.

I note however that this letter was
not signed by you but conteins a notation ot thre
bottom that you were celled out of town after
dictation and before writing and had no oppor-
tunity to sign it. Will you be good enough
therefore to have this letter re-written with
your signature eppended? It being of importence
to me personally I would like to have it in
shepe.

Very truly yours,

WSKB:F

..
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Send the following message, subject to the terms and con-
* ditions printed on the back hercof, which ..e hereby agreed to

Filed at

July 20, 1925. ‘ e

¥r. 1. S. K. Brown,
315 lontgomery Ste,
San Francisco, Calif.

Title Company ocays if your decores of distribution distributes all;._‘

lands in Sdn Diego County to lary H. lrray cnd hoe g good omnibus

olouse description is not necessary Stop If all lands in San Diego

County are not to be distributed use description as drawm in deed .

 from Mary He Morray to Ed Fletcher M-, Flotcher will see you San

| Francisco Tuesday

ED FLETCEER COMPANY

- - .

- -'_.
' 3 ' ‘
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. TELEGRAPH OOMPANY




W.S. K.BROWN
ATTORANEY AT LAW '
A HONTOOMERY BITMELY
BAN FRANMCIBCO

Col. Ed Fletgher
July 20 1926.
e

July 20 1925,

I am wiring you today es per enclosed
Col. Ed Fletoher, confirmetion. We will need the informetion not
916 - 8th 8t., later than Wedneeday morning. You should attend

San Diego, Cal. | to this at once.

My dear Col Fletcher:

I have yours of the 18th enclosing
copy of a letter of the 16th from Sweet, Sterns
& Forward.

You certainly cannot have forgotten
our televhone converseation wherein you steted
thet you were extremely anxious to have something
of record in the hands of the title c ampuny show-
ing thet the transfer from Mrs. Murray was about | WSKB:F
to be mede to Ml etcher, in order thet you might ce to Sweet, Starns & Forward.
be able to testify to that point in the hearing
then pending at Santa Ana. I told you at tke
time thet my deed would be worthless for any pur-
pose except merely to show the actual pendency of
the transaction and the contemplation of the
parties, the formal proceedings leading up to the
commission to make the sesle being lacking of
record. Mrs. Murray was away &t the Springs and
wag not available for the purpose of having her
deed deposited in escrow, 8nd yon expressed grat-
ification at the thought of having something in
hand to support your testimony. If formal .
proceedings had been taken leading up to the mak-
ing of an order of sale Mrs. Murray's deed would
be wkolly unnecessary. NNo proceedings were ever
taken to support the executor's deed nor will they
be for the reasons I have outlined. You should
have notified these attorneys that the executor's
deed was a mero makeshift.

I also call your attention to the fact
thet by reason of the situation in San Diego I
wrote suggestihg thet the title company prepare
forms of deeds satisfactory to them, and thet the
forms they prepared with some slight amendments
are the onea that are exeouted and now in escrow
witk them.




July 2b, 19256.

. We 3. K. Brown,

3156 Montgomery Ste., ur. We S« K. Brown,

San Prancisco, Calif. ‘ 315 Montgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif.

iy dear lr. Brown:

Answering yours of June 256th, will say
this was put in the safe during my absence, and for Kindly write me a letter
the first time I em taking action in relation thereto. stating the proportionate rebate on my note as

Your instructions of June 25th will be carried ount by - the 3150,000 payment is in proportion to the
me a8 agent. 4700,000 sale, 80 that I ca~ turn it over to my

gister and make the ammendea return that you

I have signed the papers and sent them ' suggested.

on to lir. Stern for his signature. He is now in the
high Sierras and will not return until the 165th of I certainly appreciate
August. I am sorry that this matter has been delayed. your interest in this matter.- iitn kind per-

1 have instructed him, after signing, to mail same to’ sonal regards,
you for your signature.

Iy dear lir. Brown:

Very sincerely yours,
Yours very truly,




. W. S. Z. Brown,
3156 lontgomery Street,
San Francisco, Cdlif.

Ny dear lir. Brown:

Answering your letter of July 17th, inclosed
£ind copy of letter that I have written to the
City of La liesa.

Prom every indication they have gone ahead and

included & lot of lrs. lurray's property within an
improvement district. I have seen no advertisement

in relation thereto, but it seems that this improve-
ment digtrict was organized something like a year

8go .

As soon a8 I hear from the clerk of La Uesa
in relation thereto, will write you.

I hope that you will get all the proceedings
thru on August 20th in relation ¢o the transfer
of the property to lMary H. lurray by the court - a
partial distribution thereof.

A compromise down here looks very favorable
at the present time.

Yours very truly,

August 5, 1925,

nr. r‘. S. K. BNM'
315 Uontgomery Street,
San Francisco, Calif,
Ky dear Mr., Brown:

Enclosed find agreemonts duly signed and
acknowledged by Mr. Stern and myself, re yo.r
protection on the $100,000 outlawed mortgage.

Kindly have one copy exeouted and returnca

to me.

Yours very truly,




THIS AGREEMENT made and ontered into betweon CHARLES
F, STERN and ED FLETCHER of the firest part, MARY H, MURRAY
the surviving widow of James A, Murray deceased, of tho
second part, and WV, 3, X, BROWMI as oxooutor of the will of
oedd James A, Murray, of the third part

TITHESSETH:

WHEREAS the third party has in his possession olaim-
ing the same to be an agset of the estate of sald decodoent
a gertain promigsory note of whioh the following io a copy!

$100,000.00 8an Diepo, Oalifornia,
March 33nd 1917.

TWO years after date, without grace, for
value received, we promise to pay to the order
of J. A. Murray, Agent at Southern Trust and
Savings Bank of San Dlego, Califomnia, >

%nm m%g%ﬂm and no/100 DOLLARS, wi
erest a 0 ragto of seven per cont por

annum from date until paid, interecst payable
goni-amually, and 1f not so paid to bo oom-

ounded semi-annually, and bear the came rate of

torest as tho principal; and should the inter~
oot not be naid when due, then the whole sum of
prinoipal and interest shall bscome immediately
due and payable at the option of the holder of
this note.

Prinoipal and interest payabls in Gold Coin
of the United States. Should sult be commonced,
or an attorney employod to enforoce the paynont
of this note, we agree to pay an additional sum
of 5 pexrcent on prinoipal and 2oorued intercst,
ag attornoy's fees in such suit.

JAMES A, MURRAY
ED FLETOHER
Wi, G HENSHAW

AND WHEREAS there was exoouted of even dato therewith
betwoen the partios signing sald note sn agreemont providing

for the execution of a certain mortgage in secourity thereof,

whioh said mortgage was duly exsouted and stands of record

in the Oounty of San Diego, State of California in Book 284,

page 335 of Mortgages, and

.
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WHEREAS it appoars from the statements of said Ed
Fletoher and Lou B, Mathews hie acoountant that scaid note
and mortgagoe have been fully pald, sutivfied and disocharged
by oortain journal and ledgor entries upon the books of theo
paxrtnorship of Cuyamacn Vater Company, in whioh James A,
Murray, Williem G, Henshaw and Fd Fletoher were co-partners,
by whioh entxies the said Jumes A, Murrey wae given full
orodit in the capital aooountes of seld co=-partnership for
thoe nonoys advanced by him and evidenced by said note and
mortgage and that thorefore said note and mortgage beoamo
sutonatioally dieoharged, snd

WHEREAS the oadd Ed Tletcher and Charles F, Storn
under an agreoement of date the lot day of Junc 1923 agreew
to buy rnd the said Hary H. Hurrcy cgreed to sell her ten-
twelfths interest in seld co=-parénership, and

WHEREAS tho said ¥4 Flotoher cnd Chuaxrlee F, Stern

wave gold tha vhole of the ozcets of szid partnerchip to Lo

Hose Irrigation Dintriot in the Comnty of San Diego, Btate

of Crolifornin, and At i novw necaspory Yo dicohargoe of ro-
oord the said obligetion in order thet title nay be clecred
and nadec morchantable; and

THREREAS neithor the waioc Mary H. Murx:y nor cald
oxscutor have evor excminad the bookes of 8:4 A partnership
but bave rolied entiroly upon the roprescntations of the
seid Ed Fletoher, Chexles F, Stern and Lou B, lathews for
their information in the presmioces;

NOY THEREFORE, in sole consideration of the covenants
of the first parties horeinufter expressed, said oexscutor

with the conoent of tho ococond party, will deliver up to the
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said Ed Fletoher and Charles F, Stein the said promicsory

note, and as such oxscutor will make, execute and deliver
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‘ STATE OF OALIFORNIA
his satisfaotion of the mortgage securing the same, in con- | COUNTY OF LOS8 AMQFLES
sideration of which the scid Ed Fletoher and Oharles F. b

-

B8

*
oy Sl

-~
-

Stern jointly and severally promige and agreo to hold harme On thic 3nd day of Auguet, A.D., 1935, beforo =mo
lese the sald exeoutor and reimburse him or the ostate of .. H, 1{, DINFORD a Notary Public in and for seid Oounty and Btato,
Bk Temi and W6 cedt! My I iveay; Sis j rosiding thorein, duly commissioned and eworn, porsonally appoué&’ff' o
Jegal ownox of sadd note and mortgugo., for any or all lows .' ‘;_;;.: OHANLES F., STERN knowan to ne to be tho porvon whose nawe 1o ')'

B P subsoribed %o the within inctrument, and aoknomledged to nme

or damage which may result to thom or sald setate by reason

of the surrender of oaid note and satiofuction of cald that ho oxdouted thc ouxo,

mortgego, all dofenses of luches or uny statute of limite~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herounto set my bund ond

n M YD +h 4
tion tedng heroby walved; end more espoolelly will hold said affixd my officinl scel the day and ysur in this certificate

exsoutor, said ectats and sald ourviving widow harmioss by Tiret above writien,

roason of the premises should it be herecfter wscertained (SEAL) Mmd for said

g Gounty ond State, AL
that at the date of the death of suld James A, Kurxey on SRR u;’, Cogmli-sgionaomiras Ootober 10,1038,

May 11, 1831 or at any time thoreaftor thore wes legitimately
due upon the sedd notc any sum of money whatever, | R
In duplicate. STATE OF OALIFORITTA

DATED: June 35 1235, COURTY OF SAI DIRGD

On this #4: * { Zupuot, 1535, before me,

LOU B, MATHETS o Wotary Fublio in ond for the said County

of San Diogo, Stots of Cnliforniz, roesiding therein, duly
comaissioned and sworan, personclly appeared TD FTLETCHER,

pAzty ) Lo peroonxlly knovm

a8 oxccutor of the will ol ' oxoocuted the zane.
James A. Murray deoceased, LAY
third poxty.

ny officirnl serl ot my offico in tho County of San Diego, the

doy and yeax in this certifioato first above written.
—_1QU B, MATJEVS
Notary Public in and for ths

County of Sun Diego, Btate of
Celifornia.

Hy Commicuion Expires Docomber
7th, 1530,
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Augnat 18, 19286.

ir. Ve S« Ko Brown,
315 Montgomery St.,
San ¥roncisco, Callf.

Ny dear Mr. Brown:

The District will be advertising the
sale of the bonds within the next couple of weeks
in all probability, and we should get a final
settlement and payment from the District v thin

ninety dayse. -

Within the last four months we have

hed to dig up the cash and put 335,000 into the
El lonte Pumping Plent development which is now
pumping five million gallons of water a day. Ve
have also had to spend $15,000 more in Normal
Heights where certain streets are being paved and
we had to get out of their way or put in cast iron

ipe. Altogethur we have had to dig up between
gso.ooo and $70,000 in cash since the first of Jan-

QATY »

I was wondering if it would be agreeable
to you in lieu of the quarterly of 98,250, if you
would accept an order for this amount, plus 6f
interest from September first on the Sounthern Title
Cuaranty Compeny to have this monsy paid you within
four months from date of September first, 1925 from
the escrow of the La lesa Irrigation District
settlement. It would be an accommodation particularly

to myself.

I have not mentioned it to lr. Stern, but
I cm sure it will be agreeable to him if you can see
your way clear to pnss up the payment for September
first. We could put it, of course, in any form that
you wanted it. If you preferred it in the shape of
a note, this would be satisfactory to me.

Don't fail to get the court to approve
the partisl distribution on the 20th, pleass.

CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED |,

TELEGRAM

DAY LETTER

NIGHT MESSAGE
NIOHT LETTER

class of service
SE THE M
LL BF TRANSMITTED AS
| FULL RATE TELEGRAM

Sem s Redim s
Send the following messags, subjoct to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

ED FLETCHER

r
:
A

h S

l'-‘oﬂnllm'h /

CHECK

TIME FILED

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W.E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

—_——

——————— e
———— ——

Aupust 21 1925,

916 = 8th St.,
SAT" DIEGO, CAL.

PARTIAL DISTRIBUTICH GRANTED YRSTERDAY CERTIFIED CCPY OF M ORDER

IS TTOW BINCG PREPARFD BY THE COIMITY CILERY ATD SECULD BE I MY EAYDS

Ol MONDLY 27 WHTCH TIME I WILY FORWARD IT 7C NHE TITLE COMPAYY WITH

ITSTRICTIONS I AN AVSYERING YOUR LET™ =2,

W. So T'{. BHCWN.



With kind regards,

Very sincerely,

delivery of regular tel

ALL MESSAGES TAKEN BY THIS COMPANY ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:
it repeated, tkat is, telegraphed back to the originating ofice f~ comparison, For this,
oa

ated message rate is charged in addition. Unless oth

To guard against mistakes or delays, the sender of a message ahouFr

snc-hall the unrepe.

tion whereof it is agreed between the sender of the message and this clapany as follows: ' .
1 transmistion or delivery, or for poodelivery, of any metsage reccived for transmismsita st the

clays in tbe transmission or delivery, or for nondclivery, of any message re-

dollars, wnless 2pecialiy vained; nor in any case for delays arising from muavesdable

ke company shall not be liable for mistakes or delays in the

uﬂm.lcd-mcm;c sate beyond the sum of five bundred dollars; nor for mistakes or d
Elud for transmission at the repeated-message rate beyond the sum of five thousasd

mrlrion in the working of its lines; nor for ermrs in cipher or obscure
In nnt event the company sha
whether caused

.

izs {ace, this is an unrepeated message and paid {or as such, ia considera-

mesages. - A
Il pot be liable for damages for mistakes or delays in the transmission or delivery, sr for the nondelivery, of any message,
¥y the negligence of its scrvants or otherwise, beyond the sum of five thousand dollars, at which amount cach message is decmed to be valued. unless &

ter value is stated In writing by the sender thereof at the time the message is tendered for transmission, and unless the  jcated -message raze is paid or agreed to
paid. and an addivenal charge cqual to one-tetith of one per cent of the amount by which such valuation shall exceed £.« thousand dollars.
J. The company is bereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to forward this message over the hines of aay other company when necessary to reach

its destinalion,

4. Messages will be delivered free within one-half mile of the company’s office in towns of 5,000 population’or less end within' os¢ ‘mile of such office In other
cities or towna. Beyord these limits the company does not undertake to make delivery, but will, without liability, at the sender’s request, a3 kis agent and at his ex-

pense, endeavor 1o contract for him for such delivery at a reasonable price.

No responsibility attaches to this company conce’.!ng messages until

office by one of the company’s messengers, he acts for that purpose as the
The company will not be liable for damages or statutory r-ultlu
sage s filed with the Company for transmission,

the same arc accepted at one of its transmitting otfices; and if a message is sent to such

nt of the sender.
any case where the claim is not presented in writing within sixty days after the mes-

It is agreed that in any action by the Company to recover the tolls for any message or messiges thy prompt and correct transmission ang delivery thereof

aball bc.prrlum , subject to rebuttal by competent evidence.

terma governing the transmission of messages under the classes of messages enumerated below sball apply to messages in each of such respective

8. Special
elasses in smlion to all the foregoing terma,
9. No employee of the company is autborized to vary the foregolng.

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY
INCORPORATED
NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

CLASSES OF SERVICE

TYELECRAMS

A full-rate expedited service.
NIGHTY MESSAGES

Accepted up to 2.00 a.u. at reduced rates to be sent during the night
and delivered not carlier than the morning of the ensuing business day.

Night Messages may at the option of the Telegraph Companr go
mailed at destination to the addressees, and the Company shall be
deemed to have discharged ita obligation in such-cases with respect to
delivery by mailingsuch Night Measagesat destination, postage prepaid.
DAY LETTERS

A deferred day service at rates lower than the standard tele-
Em rates as follows: One and one-half times the standard Night

tter rate for thoe transmission of 50 words or less and one-fifth of
the initial rates for cach additional 10 words or less.

- SPECIAL TERMS APPLYING TO DAY LETTERS:

In further consideration of the reduced rate for this special Day
Letter service, the following special terms in addition to those enu-
meraled above are hereby agreed to:

A. Day Letters may be forwarded by the Telegraph Company as a
deferred service and the transmission and delivery of such Day Letters
is, in all respects, subordinate to the priority of transmission and

be written in plain English. Code language

=
ipot m{iﬁhh , :

a3 is Day Letter is received subject to the express understand-
ing and agreement that the Company does ot undertake that a Day

-y

Letter shall be delivered on the day of its date absolutely and at all
events; but that the Companv's obligation in this respect is subject
to the condition that there shrll remain sufficient time for the trans-
mission and delivery of such Day Letter on the day of its date during
regular office hours, subject to the prioncy of the transmission of reg-
ular telegrams under the conditions named above. :

No employce of the Company is authorized to vary the foregoing.

NICHT LETTERS '

Accepted up to 2.00 A.x, for delivery on the morning of the ensuing
business dav, at mtes #till lower than standard night message rates, as
follows: The standard telegram rate for 10 wordashall be ch for the
tranxmissinn of 50 words or lesy, and one-fifth of such stan ll:hrlrn.ln
rate for 10 words shall be charged for each additional 10 words or less.

SPECIAL TERMS APFLYING TO NIGHT LETTERS:

In further consideration of the reduced rate for this special Night
Letter service, the following special terms in addition to those eau-
mernuzg ;}:ovf‘ are hereby . m:tio i X

A. Night Letters may at the option of the Telegraph Compan
be mailed at destination to the uJ:irunccn. and the Com lluﬁ
be deemed to have discharged itg obligation in such cases with respect
to dc!gcry by mailing.such Night Letters at destination, pustage

i
p? Night Letters shall be written in plain Eoglish. Code language
is not permissible.

No employee of the Company is authorised to vary the foregoing.
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ATTORNMNEY AT LAW .

D MONTOAOMERY ATREET
BAM FRANCIACO

August 24 1925.

Ed Mletcher Esq.,
9l6 - 8th St.,
Sen Diego,
Celifornia.

My dear T letcher:

I wired you this morning and enclose con-
firmetion.

We &sre now ready to close &t &ny time.
T notice you say in tke first paragreph of your
letter thet the district is edvertisine the sele of
the bonds, whereas I understood thet you end Mr.
Stern were to take bonde. I presume they ore fol-
- lowing scme vrovision of their cherter requiring
them to edvertise before they dispose of the bonds,
end tket you in pursuance of your contraect will bid
on these bonds and tske them in et the accepted
price. Is that the metkod you &re pursuing?

I note you say you should be able to close
within the next ninety days. I hed no idea the
metter was to be drawn out that fer. I &m exceed-
ihzly anxious to close tke trasnssction this current
fiscal yesr. All of my pvlans are besed upon your
statements to the effect thet it would only tske
you ebout thirty or forty deys from the dete of our
conference in eerly July to close. Tt will maeke
conaidereble difference to uvs if this matter is
voatponed to next yesr.

Sub jJeat of course to the opproval of
Stuert end Mrs. Murray I &em pverfectly willing to ex-
ercise some forbeersnce in your cash peyment of
interest Just spproacking. I note however youn ask
thkat peyment be extended four months from September
18t which will take it into 1926: I would suggest
thet . this be modified to three months and fifteen
days, which will bring it to December 15th. I
would prefer & note signed by yourself and Mr.Stern
rether than an order upon the title company, for
the latter method is cumbersome and will inject a

¥d Metoher Eaq.,
Aupust 24 192b6.
£

third perty into our councils. Interest ¢t six
percent is satisfactory, elthough we &re epplying
these interest vayments on inheritonce taxes,
which &re costing us seven percent. I will get
in touch at once with Mrs. Murrey end Stunrt.

I do not trink it £ pood vlen to keep
r. Stern in the derk but sugeest thst you ep-
orize him fully. Ie will heve plenty of symoe thy
for yocur position.

Very truly yours,




Auvgust 27, 1925,

Mr, W, 3, K. Brown,
315 Montgomery St.,
San Francisco, Calif.

iy dear Ur. Brown:

1'1".-_0.

Answering yours of August 24th, will say I have ? Rl S
exeouted a note to you in the sum of $0250,00 and sent it LRSI U aaer Mre: UG
to lMr. Stern for his signature. Ho will forward it to (TR R N A R
you. The note reads payable "on or bofore Decemher 15, 1925"
as you suggest.
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I ghould have explainsu to you that on the 7th
day of April the attorneys for the district brought before
the Supreme Court the question of validity of the Irrigation
District bonds which were votead in 1916 and part of whioch
were issued. They &lso brought up the question of the
validity of the new bonds. The Supremo Cowm't stated they
would give & deoision from the bonch within 30 days after
the briefs were in. Unfortunately the attorney for the
Irrigation Distriot failed to file the Respondent's Brief,
or to notify the court that he was not golng to do so, Vie
waited and waited, until at last in July I got the Attorney
Goneral, also Ex-Justice Sloane to punch up the Supr eme
Court snd found that tney wore waiting for the Respondent's
Brief, or at least they used that as an excuse. Justloe b g G s A e T e g ; PO S N TR > Bhat you ATe
Myers wrote Judge Sloane that they would tmke the g T e SR T 1. . hz?ﬁ?’ﬁ’%ﬂgﬁl#%f&dq 0P W)
decision at an early date, and we arc still waiting. [hosy 2 RN ARGt =°k”cvﬂé"m¢-‘ﬁ**v"w:‘;?ﬂcrt- et e
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It makes no difference'which way the decision
goes the bonds are good either way, but our hande are tied
until the deocision comes down,’

..
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Vie have agreed to bid ninety-five for the bonds,
and a syndicate is 2dready organizod for that purpose. Ouwr
contract calls for taking theose bonds at ninety-five if thore
13 no higher bid, but they will undoubtedly sell for moro
than ninety-five on the bonl market as there is quite an
interest in them. Thoy have to go thru the forrxality of
advertioing for bids, so it may be sixty or ninety days
before everything is completed.
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y I am writing Mr, Stern fully in the matter, and I
.do appreciate your courtesy Jjust at this time in taking a
/ frec and one-half months' note in lien of the interes
;dua Soptemhor 1st on purchase of Mr, Stern and myaalf of
, Mrs, Murray's interest in the Cuyamaca System.

o>

-ad -
-y .

T AARETTLP YUy
& iy
P J
, !
. et | -

A : fthen this bloody thing is over and the deal is

1, olosed, I am going to take Vi, S, X. Brown and Stusrt

' Haldorn on a week's trip down into Mexioco and show you

- “some: things that will interost you. Ve will go down -
tho peninsula as far as thero is any road, and I promise you

some real fishing and hunting, and a mighty nice trip
a_B.' well. |

Yours sinoeroly,

3
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WILL BE TRANSMITTED AS A

FULL RATE TELEQRAM NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby ngreéd to

Ar. R. M. Horton,
¢/o0 W« S. K« Browm,

5 Montgomery St.,
San Franoisco, Calif.

6'\

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRE*OENT

—— -

—— et e

e e et e e ——

August Z., 1925.

Please have Mrs. Murray and Stuart wire me note of Stern

and myself acceptable as per Mr. Browns

twenty-fourth

Charge Ed Fletoher Co.

letter August

ED FLETCHER




September », 1925

W.S.K.DROWN
ATTORNEY AT LAW S‘ptemhe!‘ 2 1&.25 Chnrloa Fo Storn. ":qu'

313 MONTOOMENRY BTRELT .

San FRANCISCO o/o The Firet liationel Bank of Tos Angeles.,
Los Angeles, Cslifornia.

Dear !Mr. Stern:

ifr. Ed Fletcher, This will scknowledre your letters of
016 Zight Street, August 28th and 3lst, together withk tke joint note
Sen Diego, Celifcornie. : of yourself and !r. Fletcher, dated Ser tember 1st
for $8,250. This i8 in line 